BYU Men's Track Schedule 19839-80

INDOOR TRACK
Date Event Site
Jan. 20 Logan, UT
Jan. 27 BYU Invitational
Feb. 3 ISU, Pocatello, ID
Feb. 9-10 Lincoln, NE
Mountain States Classic,
Pocatello, ID
Feb. 16 Open
Feb. 23-24 WAC, Colorado Springs, CO
Mar. 2-3 Laramie, WY
Mar. 3 Boulder, CO
Mar. 9-10 NCAA, Indianapolis, IN
Dzic Cvant Site
Mar. 16-17 Tuscon, AZ
Mar. 23-24 Tempe, AZ
Mar. 30-31 Irvine, CA
Apr. 6-7 Texas Relays
Apr. 7 Weber State
QOUTDCOR TRACK
Apr. 13-14 BYU
Apr. 21 Mt. Sac Relays, CA
Apr. 26-28 BYU Robison Invitational
May 5 WSU, Pullman, WA
May 12 Open
May 16-19 WAC, Ft. Collins, CO
May22,24,26 BYU Qualifying, Provo
May 30, 31
June 1,2 NCAA, Duke, Durham, NC
QUICK FACTS

Location: Provo, Utah (pop. 84,000)

Enrollment: 27,000

Conference: Western Athletic (Air Force, BYU, Colorado
State, Hawaii, New Mexico, San Diego State,

Utah, Texas-El Paso, and Wyoming)

Colors: Royal Blue and White

Nickname: Cougars

Athletic Director: Glen Tucket

Track and Field Coaches: Willard Hirschi (second sea-
son): Asst. Coaches: Sherald James, Mark Robison, Jay
Silvester, Larry Brimhall

Facility: BYU Track and Field (5,000), located on Can-
yon Road immediately south of the football stadium
Track Offices: Room 40 George Albert Smith Field
House

Telephone: (801) 378-3329; Coach James at 378-3965
Sports Infermation Director: Ralph Zobell (801) 378-4811

COACHES ‘

\
Head Coach Willard Hirschi

Willard Hirschi, now in his
second year as head coach,
joined the College of Physical
Education at BYU in 1964.
Coach Hirschi was sprint and
hurdles coach before being
named to the top spot. In his
first year as head coach,
Hirschi led the Cougars to a
WAC Championship and was
named WAC Coach of the
Year.

A native of Rockville, Utah, Hirschi earned all-state
honors in football and basketball before graduating in
1952. He entered BYU that fall on an athletic grant-in-aid
in basketball, competing also in baseball and track and
field.

Graduating in 1956 with three letters each in basketball
and track, Hirschi obtained a master’s degree from Arizona
State in 1960. Later, he began work on a Ph.D at Stanford
before returning to BYU in 1964.

As an assistant coach, Hirschi supervised Cougar
sprinters and hurdlers. In that position, he coached Ralph
Mann, three time NCAA champion in the 440-yard hurdles.
Mann also set a world record in the 440-yard hurdles (48.8
seconds) during the NCAA championships in 1870. Cur-
rently among Hirschi’s finest athletes is Frank Fredericks.
Fredericks set an NCAA Indoor meet record in 1889 and
he continues with the team this year.

During his college career at BYU, Hirschi was a mem-
ber of the basketball team that played in the National
Invitational Tournament in 1956. That same year, Hirschi
was conference champion in the 120-yard high hurdles.

Hirschi and his wife, the former Barbara Jo Johnson,
have four children.

Willard Hirschi

Sherald Jamesis one major
reason for BYU's longstanding
tradition in both track and field
and cross country events. His
experience as an athlete and as
a coach provides leadership for
the Cougar runners.

Coach James trains the dis-
tance runners, and in the fall
oversees the BYU cross coun-
try team. His harriers have won
five WAC championships, and
have placed as high as fourthin
the NCAA Championships. In
1984 James coached Ed Eyestone, who later that year
became NCAA Cross Country Champion. For his many

0 gy

Sherald :lames



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC
TUCSON, ARIZONA
MARCH 16 & 17, 1990
Preliminaries on Friday, Finals on Saturday

100 M 200M
Prelim Results Section ¥1 Prelim Results Section #¥1
James Bullock UofA 1 10.46 Michael Bates UofA 1 20.94
Marc Olivier UofA 2 10.55 Oluyemi Kayode BYU 2 117
Phil Ferguson UofM 3 10.76 Eric Akogyiram BYU 3 21.66
David Lockhart UofA 4 10.78 Mike Lewis Pudue 4 22.30
Carl Williams Pudue 5 11.27 Doug Key UNM 5 23.08
Prelim Results Section ¥#¥2 Prelim Resulis Section ¥2
Michael Bates UofA 1 10.39 Kevin Little Drake 1 20.53
Percy Knox UofA 2 10.49 Percy Knox UofA 2 21.28
Oluyemi Kayode BYU 3 10.50 Marc Olivier UofA 3 21.30
Eric Akogyiram BYU 4 10.54 Chris Huffins Purdue 4 21.67
Lamon Everett UNM 5 11.59 Leotis Compton CcSu 5 22.19
Dave Dornah CcSu 6 22.25
Prelim Results Section #3 Brian Boza UofM 7 23.00
Frank Fredericks BYU 1 10.30
Kevin Little Drake 2 10.46 Prelim Results Section #3
Wiley Boulding UofM 3 10.83 Frank Fredericks BYuU 1 20.72
Dave Feinstein UofA 4 10.86 Tony Ezilka UNM 2 21.34
Michael Eccleston UofM 5 10.95 James Bullock UofA 3 21.37
Leotis Compton csu B 10.98 Wiley Boulding UofM 4 21.67
Erik Hughes BYU 7 11.04 Phil Ferguson UofM 5 21.84
Doug Key UNM 8 11.18 Sowah Marley BYU 6 22.92
100M FINAL RESULTS 200M FINAL BRESULTS
Frank Fredericks BYU 1 10.20 Frank Fredericks BYU 1 20.36
Michael Bates UofA 2 10.31 Kevin Little Drake 2 20.37
James Bullock UofA 8 10.42 Michael Bates UofA 3 20.76
Kevin Little Drake 4 10.43 Oluyemi Kayode BYU 4 20.86
Percy Knox UofA 5 10.44 Percy Knox UofA 5 20.98
Oluyemi Kayode BYU 6 10.52 James Bullack UofA 6 21.01
Eric Akogyiram BYU 7 10.53 Tony Eziuka UNM 7 21.34
Marc Olivier UofA 8 10.64 Marc Olivier UofA 8 21.41
Phil Ferguson UofM 9 10.75 Eric Akogyiram BYU 9 22.16
3000S FINAL RESULTS 4 X100 FINAL RESULTS
Brad Barton WSC 1 8:51.23 UofA 1 39.64
Paul Rosser BYU 2 9:02.44 BYU 2 39.86
Kurt Black WSsuU 3 9:03.83 Purdue 3 41.22
Jeff Barnett UofM 4 9:07.47 CSu 4 42.09
Mark Johansen BYU 5 9:07.93
Richard Broyer Dart 6 9:11.05



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

110HH

Prelim Results
Jay Kirby

William Boulware
Sowah Marley
Trini Avila

Scott Hutcheson
Scott Peterson

Prelim Results
Yki Vallery

Mike Armstrong
Jim Stone

Dirk Voorhees

Prelim Results
Joe Jones

Jerry Douglas
John Wagstaff
Terry Kealamaika
Bruce Stevens

110HH

Jay Kirby

Jerry Douglas
Joe Jones

John Wagstaff
Yki Vallery

Bruce Stevens
Sowah Marley
Terry Kealamaika

1500M

Ted Mecham
Marc Davis
Greg Anderson
Dave Spence
Rod Fuhriman
Shawn Burke

Section
Purdue
Dart
BYU
UNM
CSu
BYU

Section
UofA
csu
WSsu
UofA

Section
Purdue
UotM
WSC
WSC
WSC

FINAL
Purdue
UofM
Purdue
WSsu
UofA
WSuU
BYU
WSC

FINAL
BYU
UofA
Dart
BYU
BYU
UNM

=

1 14.33
2 14.48
3 14.83
4 15.45
5 15.61
6 15.72

1 14.95
2 15.18
3 15.39
4 15.61

1 14.37
2 14.45
3 14.46
4 14.87
5 14.98

RESULTS
14.15
14.18
14.55
14.68
14.82
15.04
15.05
15.16

@~ DU AN

RESULTS
3:50.15
3:50.19
3:51.65
3:53.95
3:54.65
3:55.04

Le2 &) N SN FL I\ S e

TUCSON, ARIZONA

AOOM

Prelim Results
Tony Eziuka
Michael Brown
Van Cowan

Dave Dornah
Chance Foreman
Kurt McKean

Prelim Results
Arron Retterer
Willie Garcia

Jon Winebrenner
Michael Mendoza
Gregg Duffy

Mike Lewis

400M

Tony Eziuka
Arron Retterer
Willie Garcia
Michael Mendoza
Jon Winebrenner
Van Cowan
Michael Brown
Gregg Duify
Dave Dornah

5000M

Dave Baca

Doug Hobbs
Bryan Whitesides
Wilfred Griego
Brian Grosso

Todd Messer
Mike Bonenberger
Sean Sweat

Joey Farrell

MARCH 16-17, 1990

Section
UNM
Dart
UofM
CSu
UofA
UNM

Section
UofA
UNM
Purdue
UofA
UofM
Purdue

FINAL
UNM
UofA
UNM
UofA
Purdue
UofM
Dart
UofM
Csu

FINAL
BYU
BYU
BYU
UNM
UofA
Purdue
csu
UofM
UofM

"1

DO AN =

47.34
48.75
49.10
49.27
49.99
52.95

47.50
48.52
48.80
48.94
49.862
50.09

RESULTS

WO g W —

47.04
47.22
48.28
48.67
48.90
48.91
48.99
49.74
49.86

RESULTS

O~ U =

14:19.21
15:03.31
15:06.74
15:16.81
15:17.34
15:28.60
15:29.30
15:53.47
15:55.40



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZONA MARCH 16-17, 19390

400H 800M

Prelim Results Section #1 Prelim Results Section #2

Terry Kealamaika WSC 1 52.70 Jeff Gillosly Dart 1 1:51.60
Kevin Jones UofA 2 53.75 Neal Newman UofM 2 1:52.28
Ted Mecham BYU 3 53.84 Paul Stretesky csu 3 1:51.61
Scott Hutcheson csu 4 55.30 Rod Fuhriman BYU 4 1:53.05
Andy Diller UofM 5 55.73 Jeff Boyee UofA 5 1:53.19
Bruce Stevens WSC 6 55.78 Rob Gnieser csu 6 1:55.27
Prelim BResults Section ¥2 Prelim Results Section ¥2

Kelly Murdock BYU 1 53.20 Gary Cobb UofA 1 1:51.54
Yki Vallery UofA 2 53.21 Todd Maycumber UNM 2 1:52.05
Keith Stuffle UofA 3 53.44 Treaver Hodson BYU 3 1:52.19
Andrew Tomasic UofM 4 53.90 Dennis Wester Dart 4 1:52.31
Brent Roth Purdue 5 54.01 Mike Parker UofA 5 1:52.73
Prelim Results Section #3 Prelim Results Section #3

Mike Armstrong csu 1 53.70 Roelant Verbeek UNM 1 1:51.98
Joe Jones Purdue 2 53.79 Kraig Watkins UofM 2 1:53.09
Doug King csu 3 53.90 Mark Senior UofA 3 1:53.55
Matt Kimble Dart 4 55.55 lain Hunter BYU 4 1:53.99
David Mandrin Dart 5 57.10 Andy Darien UofM 5 1:54.48
400H FINAL RESULTS 800M FINAL RESULTS
Terry Kealamaika WSC 1 52.85 Roelant Verbeek UotM 1 1:60,35
Keith Stuffle UofA 2 53.10 Jeff Gillosly Dart 2 1:50.95
Mike Armstrong csu 3 53.39 Todd Maycumber UNM 3 1:51.28
Doug King CcSu 4 53.42 Gary Cobb UofA 4 1:51.86
Kelly Murdock BYU 5 53.95 Paul Stretesky Csu 5 1:52.11
Yki Vallery UofA 6 54.19 Treaver Hodson BYU 6 1:52.44
Kevin Jones UofA 7 54.28 Mike Parker UofA 7 1:52.59
Joe Janes Purdue 8 55.55 Neal Newman UofM 8 1:53.64
Ted Mecham BYU 9 55.59

Andy Tom UofM 10 56.05

4 X 400 FINAL RESULTS

University of Arizona-A 1 3:11.83

University of Michigan 2 3:14.98

Colorado State Univ. 3 3:15.26

University of Arizona-B 4 3:15.27

Purdue University 5 3:16.23

Brigham Young Univ. & 3:23.63



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

HAMMER

FINAL RESULTS

W~ M-

—
- O

2
13
14
15
16
17

63.20
61.64
59.54
58.62
57.62
56.42
54.62
53.00
52.74
51.54
49.36
46.42
44.92
43.02
39.86
38.46
33.00

207-04
202-03
195-04
192-04
189-00
185-01
178-10
173-10
173.00
169-01
161-11
152-03
147-04
141-01
130-09
126-02
108-03

FINAL RESULTS

Per Karlsson BYU
S.Biberthaler UofA
Evan Brown Dart
Leo Archer UNM
Jack Mohr BYU
Leif Lundahl BYU
Pat Kalaher Dart
Andre Meurer UNM
James Brown Dart
John Ryer UofA
Jeif Rettis Dart
Joe Hicks csu
Jeff Bluth UofA
Jim Meeker Purdue
Jason Lang Dart
Steve Desantis BYU
Greg Rush Dart
JAVELIN

Scott Peterson BYU
Ken McPeters UofA
Warde Manuel UofM
Jon Vigil UNM
Jeff Julian UofA
Dave Draney BYU
Derek Nations UofA
Adrian Romero  UNM
Robbie Ballebos UNM
LONG JUMP
Chris Huffins Purdue
Loxley Walters BYU
Carl Williams Purdue
Luke Bentles UofM
Erik Hughes BYU
POLE VAULT
Monte Weller Unatt
Lane White BYU
Matt Scharl UofM
Darrin Bryant UNM
Matt Snyder BYU

WO~ &GN —

FINAL RESULTS

13 [ ST\ s

FINAL BRESULTS

a2 =

62.12
61.42
59.90
59.74
57.36
56.80
56.78
56.14
52.10

7.45
7.10
7.02
7.00
6.74

5.36
5.20
5.05
4.90
4.60

203-09
201-06
196-06
196-00
188-02
186-04
186-03
184-02
170-11

24-05.25
23-03.5
23-00.25
22-11.5
22-01.25

17-07.0

17-00.75
16-06.75
16-00.75
15-01.75

TUCSON, ARIZONA

SHOT PUT
Jack Trahan
Dan Bulger
Brian Kiser
Scott Ambrose
Greg Rees

Jeif Rettis

Dan Palic

Jack Mohr

Burt Anderson
Greg Rush
Steve Desantis
Joe Hicks

M. Hennessey
H. Goldman
Scott Peterson

DISCUS
Brian Kiser
Doug Huff

Jack Mohr

Jeff Rettig

Dan Palic
Darren Crawford
Dan Bulger

Lee Andrews
Scott Peterson

HIGH JUMP
Bill Bluethmann
Brad Holwerda
Irar Hella

Lance Greer
Dan Reddan

TRIPLE JUMP

Chris Huffins
Loxley Walters
Dave Baldwin
Doug Martin
Ted Beecroft

MARCH 16-17,

1990

FINAL RESULTS

UofA
Purdue
Purdue
Purdue
UNM
Dart
csu
BYU
Dart
Dart
BYU
CcsSu
UofM
UofA
BYU

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
1
1
1
1
1

AN =0O

18.53
17.03
16.73
16.27
16.14
15.99
15.98
15.98
15.88
15.26
15.13
14.88
14.62
14.42
13.31

52-05.0
52-01.p5
50-00.75
49-07.5
48-09.75
47-11.6
47-03.75
43-08.0

FINAL RESULTS

Purdue
UofA
BYU
Dart
Ccsu
UNM
Purdue
UofA
BYU

OO~ AN —

51.64
50.02
49.56
48.96
48.88
48.€0
48.58
47.24
45.80

169-05
164-01
162-07
160-07
160-04
159-05
159-04
155-00
150-03

FINAL RESULTS

Purdue
UofM
UNM
BYU
UotM

Purdue
BYU
BYU
csu
UofA

1

2
3
4
5

2.15
2.10
2.10
2.05
2.05

7-00.5

6-10.75
6-10.75
6-08.75
6-08.75

FINAL RESULTS

AN =

14.52
14.42
14.39
14.36
13.81

47-07.5
47-03.75
47-02.5
47-01.25
45-03.75
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SENT BY:ARIZONA SPORTS INFO ; 3-17-99 7:13FM ; €026212681- 8013783520
WILLIE WILL]AMS CLRSSIC TUCSON, ARIZONA MARCH 16, 19%
100N Division: MEN EVENT 8 45
Racords - JEET 1 10,28 FRANK FREDERICKS BYU/1989

STROIM & 10.10 DARWIN COOK USC/1985
NCAR : 10,27 NCRA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV. @ 10,40 NCAR PROVISIONAL BURLIFYINS
Clerk of the Course (o) 1989 Robert Pockaminer
ENTRANT § NRIE 6R AFFILIATION PLRCE  MRRX

TN +59
PRELIN RESLTS  SECTION 8 | N
4 JAMES RULLOCK UNIVERSITY OF ARI2ONA i 10. 48 T
2 MARC OLIVIER UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA e 10,85

f4f  PHIL FERBUSON Jr UNIVERSITY OF MICHIBAN 3 10,76

45 DAVID LOCKHART UNIVERSITY OF ARIZDNR ¢ 10,78

160 CARL WILLIAMS PURDUE UNIVERSITY S 11.27

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION & 2

& MICHAEL BATES "~ UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA i 10, 38 ¢

() PERCY KNOX UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA e 10.49
796 DLUYEM] KAYODE BRIGAAM YOUNS INIVERSITY 3 16,%.
B ERIC AXDSYIRAM BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 10,54

186  LRMON EVERETT UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO k) 11,59 P
PRELIN RESLLTS SECTION ¢ 3 r l
%»___F_wms___waummnsm 1103 '
KEVIN LITTLE DRAKE LNIVERSITY 2 10,48 '

140 WILEY BOULDING UNJVERSITY OF WMICHIGAW 3 $0.83

43 DAVE FEINSTEIN UNIVERSITY OF RRIZONA 4 10,86

177 MICMAEL ECCLESTON UNIVERSITY OF WICHIGAN 5 £0.95

119  LEQTIS COMPTON COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY & 10,98

3 ERIK MUBNES BRIGHAM YOUNS UNJVERSITY K 11,04

188  DOUS KEY UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 8 11,18

FINRL RESLLYS

94 FRANK FREDERICKS YOUNS UNIVERSITY | 10,20
40 MICHAEL BATES UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 2 3

-~

M JAES BULLOCK UNIVERSTTY OF RRIZDNR 3 10,42

20  KEVINLITRE DRAKE UNIVERSITY 4 10. 43

M PERCY KNOX UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 4 10, 44
S  OUYENI XKAYODE ~ RRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 10,3
_9  ERIC AKDSY]RAN —Wm

2 MRC QLIVIER UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA ] ]

141 PHIL FERGUSON Jr INIVERSITY OF MICHIGRN 9 10,75

e 2




SENT BY:!ARIZONA SPORTS INFO 2 3-17-9@  7:21FM . 6026212631~ 85015783524
WILLIE WILLIAMS CLRSSIC TUCSON, ARIZONR MARCH 16, 1990
200 Division: MEN EVENT ¢ 21
Records - MEET s 80,57 FRAWK FREDERICKS BYU/ $968
STRDIUM t 20.29 ROBSON DRSILWR BRAZIL/1989
NCAA s 20,70 NCAR RUTOMATIC QUALIFYINS
NCAR PROV. @ 20.80 NCRA PROVISIONRL QUALIFYING
- Clerk of the Course (o) 1989 Robert Poghasirer
. ENTRANT § N 6R AFFILIATION PLACE MR
WIND =43
PRELIM RESLTS  SECTION ¢
& MICHREL BARTES UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA { 20,9
9 OLUYEM] XAYODE BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 21.17
85 ERIC AKDBYIRAN ——BRIGAAW YODNG UNIVERGITY 3 2LES
164  MIKE LEW!S PURDLE UNIVERSITY [} 22,30
188  DOUG KEY UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICD ] 23.08
PRELIM RESULTS SECTION ¢ 2
) KEVIN LITTLE DRAXE UNIVERSITY 1 .53 Ht
M PERCY KNOX UNIVERSITY OF RRIZONA 2 el.28
42 MARC OLIVIER UNIVERSITY OF ARI20ONA 3 21.30
162 CHRIS HUFFINS PURDUE UNJVERSITY ] 21,87
119 LEOTIS COmPTION COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY § 22.19
12!  DAVE DORNAN COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 6 £2.25
143  BRIRN BOIR UNIVERSITY OF NICHIGRN 7 23.00
PRELIM RESLTS  BECTION # 3
94  FRANK FREDERICKS BRIGHAM YDUNG UNIVERSITY i 20.72 ¥
189  TONY ElILKA UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 2 AW
4} JRMES BULLOCK UNIVERSITY OF ARIIONR 3 21,37
140  WILEY BODULDING UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 4 21.¢7
141 PHIL FERGUSON Jr UNJVERSITY OF MICHIGAN ] 21,84
9 80wAH MARLEY BRIBHAY YOUNS UNIVERSITY 6 2.92
FINAL RESWLTS ' A
B PRRPERUOG BN N6 NVERTY | BB e
20 HEVIN LITTILE DR e 20,37 ;]
& M]CHAEL BATES . UNIVERSITY OF ARII(NA 3 £0.78 t
o 218
44 PERCY KNDX V ] 20,98
o JAMES BULLOCK UNIVERSITY OF ARIIDNA ) 21,01
189  TONY EIIUKR UNIVERGITY OF NEW MEXICD 7 2l. 3
R MARC OLIVIER UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 8 cl. 4]
MUWMWMIW 9 g2.16

s /14




TUCSON, RRIZONR

WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC MRO'I 16, 19%
110HH Division: MEM e BEN'e 8
Records =  MEET t 13.65 JOMN JOHNSON/ ARIZONR 1984
STRDILN ¢ 13,85 ANDRE PHILLIPS/WORLD CLASSAC 1988
AR 1138 NCAR RUTOMATIC DUALIFYINS
NCAR PROV, 1 13.94 NCRA PROVISIONAL GUAIFYING
Clork of the Course  (c) 1989 Robdert Podkaminer
ENTRANT § NOE R AFFILIRTION PLACE  MARK
PRELIN RESLLYS SECTION ¢ 1 :
165  JAY KIRBY PURDLE UNIVERSITY | 14,33
€79  MWILLIAM BOULWARE DARTMQUTH UNIVERS]TY 2 14,48
% SOWAH MARLEY BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 14,83 ~
. 203 TRINI AVILA UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 4 15,45
123 SCOTT WUTCHESON COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY S 15,6}
8 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY 6 15.72
PRELIN RESWLTS SECTION 8 2
57 YKI VALLERY ' UNIVERSITY OF RRIZDMA { 14,95
182  MIKE ARMSTRONG COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 2 15,18
176  JIn STONE WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 3 15.39
% DIRX VOOREES UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 4 15,64
PRELINM RESWLIS SECTION ¢ 3
166  JOE JONES PURDUE UNIVERSITY i 14. 37
18 JERRY DOUGLAS UNIVERSITY OF MICHIBAN 2 14,45
179 JOMN WABSTAFF WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 3 14,48
178 TERRY KEALAMAIKA MEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 4 14,87
(180  BRE STEMENS WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 5 14.98
FINAL RESILTS
165 JAY KIRBY PURDUE UNIVERSITY { 14,19
144 JERRY DOURLAS UNIVERSITY OF WICHIGAN e 14.18
166  JOE JONES PURDLE UNJVERSITY 3 14,55
179 JOHN WAGSTAFF WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY § 14.68
57 YKI VALLERY UNJVERSITY OF ARIZONA S 14,82
180  BRUCE STEMENS WEBER STATE UNJVERSITY 6 15,04
9 SOWAH MARLEY BRIEHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY 1 15. 05
178 TERRY KEALAMAIXA WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY ) 13, 16
WILLIE WILLIARS QLASSIC  TUCSON, RRIZONA MRRCH 18, 195
15008 Division: MEN EVENT & 34
" Records = MEET 3 J144,09 ANDI DICONTI Bru/1984
BTADILM  t 3:40.71 RICHIE MARTINE NCSOTROS 1C/1988
NCRR 1 Ji4e. 20 NCRA RUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV. 1 3:44,00 NCAR PROVISIOMR. QUALIFYING
" Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Ropert Podxaginer
ENTRANT § NAE BR APFILIATION PLACE  MARK
FINAL RESLTS
. 108  TED MECHANM BRIGHAX YOUNG UNIVERSITY b 3:%0.15
(. 52 W DTS RSITY 0 RRIZONA .
2?7  GREE ANDERSODN DﬂiTNOJTH UNIVERSITY 3 3:51.&5
107 DAVE SPEACE : - lNWERSxTY [
_JOB  ROD FLWRIMAN ) R »
19  SHAWN BURKE lNIVERSITY [F }éhl lSXXCU ) 3 SS 04
15  JOE MoHOWN UNJVERSITY OF MICHIBRN 7 3:58, 00
195  RENS EISING UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 8 358,11
[ %] m:bm:‘ orat: D INTVUCC2ITY IS ARITIAAN . 9.80 wn
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WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCS0K, ARIZ0MA MARCH 16, 1990
A00H Division: MEN EVENT ¢ 19
Records - MEET ¢ 50,20 JIN SCARELA CALIFORN]A/1984
STADIM ¢ 48,38 EDWIN MOSES TEAM RDIDRS/1%88
NCAR t 50,75 NCAR AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV, ¢ 51,00 NCAR PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING
Clerk of the Course (o) 1989 Robert Podksmingr
ENTRANT § NOE 6R AFFILIATION PACE MR
PRELIN RERRTS SECTIN 0 ¢
178 TERRY KEALAMAIKA MEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 1 52,70
89 KEVIN JONES UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA ¢ R
BRIGHAN YOUMG UNJVERSITY 3 S§3.84
123 SCOTT HUTCHESON TOLORADD STRTE INIVERSITY &  S5,:%
147 ANDY DILLER UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 5 =0
100 BRUCE STEWDNS BRIGHA YOG NVERSITY © 6 .78
PRELIN REBLLTS  SECTION # 2
101 KELLY MURDOCK BRIGHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY ) 53.20
7 YKI VALLERY UNIVERSITY OF ARIZOWA T Sl
58  KEITH STUFFLE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 3 534
148 RNDREW TOMASIC UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN b R
169  BRENT ROTH PURDUE UNIVERSITY 5 5401
179 JOWN WAGSTAFF WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 6 5485
167  JEFF HUDSON PURDUE UNIVERBITY 7 5613
,/m’ii RESULTE  SECTION # 3 ,
7 122 NIKE ARMSTRONG LOLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY | 83,70
166 JOE JONES PURDUE UNIVERSITY & B
126 DIWG KING COLORADD STATE INIVERSITY 3 S3.%
285  WATT KIMBLE DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY A OSS
285  DAVID HANDRIN DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY §  SNLi0
149 RUDY REDMOND UNIVERSITY OF MICMIBAN 8 58,97
FINAL RESULYS
178 TERRY KEALAWAIKA WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY ! 52,85
88  KEITH STWFRLE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 2 510
122 MIKE ARMSTRONG OCOLDRRDO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 S3.39
126 DOUG KING COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 53.42
101 KEILY MURDBEK————BRIGHOM YOIRW INIVERSITY 8§ 53,95
$7  YKI VALLERY UNIVERSITY OF ARIZOMA 6 519
59 KEVIN JONES UNIVERSITY OF RRIZONA 1 S8
166 JOE JONES PURDUE UNIVERSITY 8 5.5
108 TED MECHW BRIGH YOUNS UNIVERSITY 9 55,59 A
a2 Al UNIVERSITY OF WICHIGAN 10 %05

SUl s rosogy

;) RlY




SENT BY:ARIZONA SPORTS INFO  ; 3-17-9@  7:14PM ; 6026212681
P
WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZONA MARCH 16, 1990
800K Division: MEN EVENT 8 47
Records - MEET 1 1348.00 DOUS HERRON ARIZONA/1886
STRDILM ¢t 1:47,09 DOUG MERRON AR120NR/1989
NCAR $ 1142, 78 NCAR AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV, : 1:49.00 NCAR PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING
Clerk of the Course (&) 1989 Robert Podkaminer
ENTRANT § NAE BR AFFILIATIN PLACE MARK
PRELIN RESILTS SECTION ¢ |
281 JEFF GILLOSLY DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY - i {:51.80
193 NEAL NEWSW UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN e 115,28
126 PALL STRETESKY COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 3 1:582.61
4

106 R BRIGHA® YOUNG UINIVERSITY 1133, 05
51 JEFF BOVEE UNIVERSITY OF RRI

1155, 27

1285  ROBR GNEISER COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6
232  PETER CRRR COLORADO STATE INIVERSITY 7 1:57.05
190  KURT RoHEAN UNIVERSITY OF NEW EXICO 8 Ni MRy,
PRELIM RESILTS  BECTION # 2
68 BARY LOBR UNIVERSITY OF RRIZONR ! 1:51.54
152 TODD MAYCUMEER UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 2 1152, 03
102 DS ' 15
282  DENWIS WEBSTER DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 4 115¢. 31
45 MIKE DARKER UNIVERBITY OF RRI2ONA S 1:52,73
283  VON FIDELAX DARTHOUTH UNIVERSITY [ 1154, 4%
193 DEREK FISHER UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICD 7 1157, 31
152 AARDN BR2YMHOWSKI UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 8 LM
PRELIM RESULTS SECTION # 3
191  ROELANT VERBEEK UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICD ! 151,98
150 KRAIG WATKINS UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 2 153,09
%  MARK SENIOR UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONR 3 $:93.55
103 1RIN HUNTER __BRIGHR YOUNG LNIVERSITY & 1:53,99
150  ANDY DARIEN UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 5 1154, 88
172 PMIL JEFFERSON PUKDUE UNIVERSITY 6 1154, 68
171 BILL LANG PURDUE UNIVERSITY 7 154,54
170 JOE FRANKLIN PURDUE UNIVERSITY 8 HD NARK -
FINAL REBILTS
191  ROELANT VERBEEX UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO I 1150, 35
€81  JEFF BILLOSLY DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 2 1150, 95
19 10DD MRYCUMBER UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICD 3 1:51. 28
A GARY COBB UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 4 1:51.88
126  PALL STRETESKY COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 5 1152, 11
{ GHAM Y 1352, 44
49 NIKE PRRKER UNIVEKSITY OF RRIZONA 7 1:52.59
153 NEAL NEWMAN UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN ] 1453, 64

801378352¢
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WILLIE WILLIANS CLASSIC

TUCSON, RRI20NG MRRCH 18, 1990
4008 Division: FEN EVENT § 13
Records - MEET 1 45.81 TIN HESSE/ BYU 1988
‘ STRDIW  ; 45.00 GRBRIEL TIACOH/ WRSH, ST, 1985
‘%y NCAR : 46.20 NCAR RUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV, : 46,80 NCAAR PROVISIONL QUALIFYING
Clerk of the Course  {c) 1583 Robert Podkaminer
ENTRANT ¢ NAME BR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
PRELIN RESLLTS BECTION ¢ §
169  TONY E2ILKA UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICD 1 47, 34
280  MICHAEL BROWN DRRTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 2 87
. A5 VAN COwAN UNJVERSITY OF MICHIGRN 3 45,10
121  DAVE DORNAK COLORADO STATE INIVERSITY 4 48,27
& CHANCE FOREMAN UNIVERSITY OF RRIZONA S 49,99
190  KURT MoKEAN UNIVERSITY OF NEW "EXI0D 6 5.95
PRELIM RESULTS - GECTION # ¢
46 ARRON RETTERER UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONR 3 A%
226  WILLIE GARCIA UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO e 4,5
168  JON WINEBRENMER PURDUE UNIVERSITY 3 48,80
67 NICHAEL MENDOZR UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 4 48, %
146  GRESS DUFFY UNIVERBITY DF MIOHIGAN 5 49,62
164  NIKE LEMWIS PURDUE UNIVERSITY ) 0,09
FINAL RESILTS
189  TONY EIILKR UNIVERSITY OF NEW XEXICD 1 47.04
(%w L ARRON RETTERER UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 2 8.2
2/ g26  NILLIE BARCIA UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 3 48,28
67 MICHAEL MENDOZR INIVERSITY OF ARIZONA ) 48,87
168  JON WINEBRENNER PURDUE UNIVERSITY 3 48,90
155 VRN CONAN UNIVERSITY OF RICHIGAW & 48,91
€80  WICHAEL BROWN DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 7 4,9
146  GREBS DUFFY UNIVERSIYY OF MICHIGAN 8 49,74
129 DAVE DORNAH COLORRDD STRTE UNIVERSITY 9 43,86
000N ‘ Division: MEN EVENT ¢ 3%
Records - MEET 1 14:04, 34 DAVID MORRISON MINNEB0TA/1985
STRDILM & 11%9.07 DON JANICKI ARIZONA/ 1982
o) ¢ 13158, 00 NCAR AUTONATIC QUALIFYING
NCAA PROV. 1 14:03,00 NCAR PROVISIONAL OUALIFYING
Clerk of the Course (&) 1989 Rodbert Podkaimer
ENTRANT & NRE SR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARX
FINAL RESILTS
113 pave BACA BRIGHM YOUNS LNIVERSITY 1 14132
112 DOUS HOBBS (IR -
114 BRI 1T 2 08 74
19 WILFRED GRIESD UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO & 15116.8]
S5 BRIAN 8ROSSO UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 5 15:07,%
ITS  TODD NESSER PURDLE UNIVERSITY 6 15:23.80
{28  MIKE BONENEERGER COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 7 19:25. 30
167  BEAN SWEAT " UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 8 15:53,47
200  JOEY FARRELL LNIVERSITY OF NEW REXICO 9 1555, 40
127  MATT SCHubERT C0.0QHDG STATE UNIVERSITY 10 1611467




WILLIE WILLIAMS CLRSS]C " TUCSON, ARIZON RARCH 16, 1950

[} Division; MEN EVENT ¢ 3§
Records - mERT 1 39.5¢ VGJMSW/H&‘-;SM/IILLER RRIZONR/ 1984
STRDIM  ; 39.05 MOORE /K INS/ JONES/EVANS RRiIONA 8TATE/198]
NCAR -1 39,85 NCRR RUTOMATIC OURL IFYING
NCAR PROV. 1 40,00 NCAR PROVISIONG QUALIFYING
Clerk of the Course (o) 1885 Robert  bogkaminer
ENTRANT 8 NOE R AFFILIRTION PLACE MRy
FINAL RESLLTS
&0 UCOFA UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONR 1 39. b4 o
97 SHAM YOUNS (N} ¢
163  PURDE PURDUE UNIVERSITY 3 4,20
120 CSu COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY & 42,09
WILLIE WILLIAMS CLassic TUCSON, ARIZONA MARCH 18, 1990
30008 Division: MeN EVENT ¢ X
Records =  MEET § 8139, 04 DAVE DOBLER ARIZONA/ 1564
STRDIWN 1 8:32,64 RICRRD TWME] NSL/1989
ol : 8:44,00 NCAR RUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV, 1 8:52.00 NCAR PRIVISIONAL QUALIFYING
Clerk of the Course {c) 1969 Rodert Pockamingr
ENTRANT ¢ NOE BR RFFILIATION PLRCE MR
FINAL RESIHLTS

185  BRRD BARTON WEEER STATE UNIVERSITY 831,23 *

1

1 BRIGH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 goo 0
%‘“ KURT BLACK WEFER STATE UNIVERSITY 3 9103, 83
155 JEFF BARNETT UNIVERSITY OF MICHIBON 90047
273 RICHARD BROYER DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 9:11.0%

6
163  DURNE WEST REBER STATE UNIVERSITY 7 9:16. 86
276 5, NELSON DRRTMOUTH UNIVERS]TY 8 9:18,37
275  BERRY USTHEIMER DARTMOUTH UNJVERSITY 39 9:18.84
211 JEFF NENLAND UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 10 9121, 43
WILLIE WILL1Ams CLassIC TUCSON, ARIZONA MARCH 16, 1990
ALG Division: MEN EVENT 0 3
Records =  MEET t 3:08, 44 KELLY/HOWARD/ROBINSON/TIMMON  CALIFORNIA/1964
ETADIUA : 3105.58 . GORDON/L IVING/HARRIS/TIACOH WSU/ 1388
NCAR $ 3:05,28 NCAR AUTOMATIC QUALIFYINS
MCRA"PROV, 1 2:08.00 NCRA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING
Clerk of the Courss (@) 1989 Robert Podkaniner
ENTRANT ¢ NAME 6R AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
FINAL RESULTS :
6! UOFR (R UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 1 3111.83
2 UFN UNIVERSITY OF MILHIGAN H] 3114.98
120 S COLORADD STATE LNIVERSITY 3 3:15. 28
6 UDFAIMB UNIVERSITY OF ARI20MY 4 3:15.27
183 PURDE PURDUE UNIVERSITY -] 3:16,83

G 7 B 3:23.63




WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

TUCSON, ARTI0N

MARCH 16, 1990
WA Division: MEN EVENT & 23
Records =  MEET : 68,64 (225-02,0) TORE JDHANSEN UTEP/1985
STROIM 3 76,26 (243-07.0) KEN FLAX BREBON/ 1845
NCAR : 62,25 (204~03,0) NCAR AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV, : 59.50 (195-02,0) NCAR PROVISIONAL QUALIFYINS
Clerk of the Course (&) 1389 Robert Podkasirer
ENTRANT & NARYE BR RFFILIATION PLACE  MARY
FINA. RESWLTS
104 PER KARLSSON __ERIGH YOUNS IINIVERSITY 1 £3.20 H 207-04.0
2 SCOTT BIRERTHALER UNIVERSITY OF RRIZONA 2 61466 r 202-03.0
263  EVAN BROWN DARTMOUTH UNIVERS]TY 3 385 ¢t 195040
213  LED ARCHER UNIVERSITY OF NEW %EXICO 4 58,62 192-04, 0
84 JACK MOWR — BAIGHAM YOUNG INIVERSITY S 9.8 _189-00,0
1 BRIGHW 185-01.0
264  PAT KALAHER DARTMOUTH LNIVERSITY 7 54, 52 178-10,0
€14  ANDRE MEURER UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX1CD 8 53.00 173-10.0
: &89  JRMES BROWN DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 9 2. §73-00,0
n JOHN RYER UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 10 S1.54 169-01.0
8]  JEFF RETTIG DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 1 43, 3% 163-11.0
115 JOE WICKS COLORADO STATE LNIVERSITY 32 46,42 152-03.0
3 JEFF BLUTH UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONR 13 44,92 147204,0
158 - JIM MEEMER PURDUE UNIVERSITY 14 43,02 141-04.0
266  JRSON LANG DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY i$ 39. 86 130~08.0
85 STEVE DESANTIS BRIGHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY 16 38,46 12602, 0
é62  BRES RUSH DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 17 8.0 108=03.0
WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZONA MARCH 18, 19%
W Division: MEN EVENT § ¢
Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Rooer: Podkaminer
ENTRANT §  NAME BR AFFILIATION PUCE  MARK
FINAL RESULTS
3§62  CMRIS HUFFINS PURDUE UNIVERSITY 1 2.45 g4=035, 22
0 LOGEY WATERS BRIGHAM YOUNOG UNIVERSITY 2 7.40 23-t38
160 CARL WILLIAMS PURDUE UNIVERSITY 3 7.02 B3~00. 25
139 LUKELAND BENTLES UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 4 7.00 £2=11,9
91 ERIC HUGHES BRIBHAN YOUNS UNIVERSITY b B. 74 21,25
Y BROWN PURDUE UNIVERSITY 7 .28 207,288
117 STEVE BLAIR COLDRADO STATE LNIVERSITY 7 5,47 21-02.75
270  DREw WARDEN DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 8 Bl 20408
289  JOWN RMILAE DARTMOUTH UNIVERS!TY 9 8,13 200, U




.

UILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZONR MARCH 16, 1990

JAv Divisions MEN EVENT ¢ S
Records -~ MEET t 73,80 (842-01,0) BOREN TALLIEW BYU 1988
STRDILM  : B3.84 (275-01.0) ROALD BRADSTCK/ UK. 1982

AR t 70,00 (22908.0) NCAR AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAA PROV, : 67.00 (219-10.0) NCAR PROVISIONAL QUALIFYINS
Clerk of the Course  (c) 1985 Robert Podkaniner

ENTRANT ¢ NRE BR RFFILIATION PLACE  mafRX
FINRL RESUWLTS
(X} SCOTT PETERSIN BRISHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY 1 &, 12 203-03.0
. B8 RNEETERS INIVERSITY OF ARIZOMA e 61,42 T BT 0
130 WRRDE MANLEL UNJVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 3 9. %0 196-08, 0
217  JON VISIL INIVERSITY OF MNEW MEXICO & 59.7¢ 19600, 0
n JEFF JULIAN UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA ] 97,36 1568-02.0
239  DAVID DRANEY BRIGHAN YOUNS UNIVERSITY 6 %. 80 16804, 0
63  DEREX WATIONS UNIVERSTTY OF ARIZONA 7 %, 78 1856-03.0
219 RDRIAN ROMERQ UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICOD ] 6. 14 184=02,0
218  ROBBIE BALLESOS UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 9 2,10 170-11.0
WILLIE NILLIMMS CLASEIC B ‘nkbs&;'gm'zm e MR 16,—19%—*
5HOT Division: MEN EVENT ¢ 27
Records -~ LT 119,70 (4~07,5)  SDREN TALLMEM BYU/1986
STRDIUM & 20,72 (67-11,75) BARY WILLIKY WAICRBI TC/1985

NCAA $ 18,30 (60-08.25) NCH% AUTOMATIC OURLIFYING

NCRA PROV. : 17,98 (58-11, 73} NCRR PROVISIONAL QURLIFYING
‘ Clerk of the Course () 1589 Robert Fogxamner
ENTRANT ¢  Nawc 6R RPFILIATION PLACE  maRk

2

FINRL RESLLTS

75 JRCK TRAMAN UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA ] 18,53 8 §0=08.5
246 DAN BULBER PURDUE UNIVERSITY & 17.03 5108
135 BRIAN KISER PURDLE UN]VERSITY 3 16,73 =109
23l  SCOTT MMBROSE PURDUE UNIVERSITY 4 18,27 53-04,5
216  GREG REES UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 5] 16, 14 214,98
26l  JEFF RETTIE ‘ DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY & 15.99 5203, 8
116 DAN PALIC COLORADD STATE LNIVERSITY 7 15,98 050
84 BRIGHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY 8 15.98 5205, 0
260 ~ BURT ANDERSON DARTMOUTH UNIVERBITY g 15.58 52-01.25
262  BRES RUSH DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 10 15,286 50-00. 75
8 ] BRIBGHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY 1 15,13 43~07,3
115 JOE MIDMS COLORADO STATE UNIERSITY 12 14,85 (V.20 I
12 NIKE HENNESSEY _INIVERSITY OF NICHIBAN 13 1462 47-11,5

81 HERTH BOLDMAN UNIVERSITY OF ARI2ONA 14 1.2 47+03, 78
u D

43-08.0
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WILLIE NILLIAMS CLRSSIC TUCSON, ARTIONA MRRCH 16, 1990
DisC Division: MEN EVENT & &
Racords -  MEET t 61,92 (203-02.0) STEFAN FERMHOLW/ BYU 1984
STADIUM 1 61,84 (203-02,0) STEFAN FERNHOLN/ BYU 1983
AR 1 56,00 (190=03.0) NCAR ALTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAA PROV. t 56,40 (18500,0) NCAR PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING
Clerk of the Course (o) 1989 Robert Podkewiner
ENTRANT § NYE B8R AFFILIATION PLACE  WARK
FINAL RESILTS
139 BRIAN KISER PURDLE UNIVERSITY i 51,64 168=05.0
7% DOUG WFF UNIVERSITY OF AR120MA @ 5002 164~01.0
—Bb__ JACK WOWR BRIGHAM YOUNS INIVERSITY 3 49,58 162=07,0
g8l  JEFF RETTI6 DARTMOUTH LNIVERSITY y W% 160-07. 0
116 DAN PALIC COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 5 48.88 160-04, 0
215 DARREN CRAWFORD UNIVERSITY OF NEN MEXICO 6 MB.60 159-05.0
246 DAN BWLEER PURDLE LNIVERSITY 7 M5 15904, 0
74 LEE ANDREWS UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 8 AL 155-00,0
wm__mmmmsm 9 M5B /S GO A5kt /SO "
BURT ANDERSON DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 45,80 15006, 0
exe BRES REES UNIVERSITY OF NEW NEXICO 45,78 150-02,0
265  JAMES DROWN DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY A5 % 148~0%.0
132 RIKE HENNESSEY UNIVERSITY OF WICHIGAN 3.9 14402, 0
266 JASON LANS DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY L2 135=04.0
862  BREG RUSH DARTMOLTH UNIVERS!TY 40.% 134-04.0
158 JIN MEEXER PURDUE UNIVERSITY RBR 187=08. 0
130 WARDE WANUEL UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 38,08 124~11.0
WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZONA MWARCH 16, 19%0
W Division: MEN EVENT § 7
Records ~  MEET § 2.26 (7-04.25)  WAURICE CRUMBY/ RARIIOMA 1986
STADILM 1 2,26 (705,00  JRAES FRAZIER/ ARIZONA 1981
NCAA t 2,85 (7045  NCAR AUTDMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV, 1 8,18 (7-01,75)  NCAR PROVISIONAL DURLIFYING
Clerk of the Course (&) 1983 Robert Podkamirer
ENTRANT 8 NOE BR RAFFILIATION PLACE  WARK
FINA REBLLTS
807 BILL BLLETHWANN PURIUE UNIVERSITY 1 a1s 7-00,5
133  BRAD HOLMERDA UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN g 210 6~10,75
209 IRAR MELLA UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXIDD 3 &10 6-10, T3
86 LANCE BREER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY & 2,05 608, 78
134 DA REDDAN "UNIVERSITY OF MICHIBAN 5 20 — 508,75
69  KELLY YOUNG INIVERSITY OF ARIZONA g 200 b-06.75
135  RODY STACE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 7 20 £~06, 75
63  DEREX MATIONS UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 8 2.0 6-08, 75

8013753520; H
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WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZDNA MRRCH 16, 1990
v Division: MEN EVENT ¢ 24
Records ~ MEET t S.20 (17-00.75) DEAN STARKEY ILLINDIS/ 1986

STRDILM 1 S.29 (17-04.25) K. TRRPEMNING/G, LIKENS(UD/OSU  1985/198%
NCAR t 5.5 (18=00,5)  NCAR ARUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

NCAR PROV, 1 5.30 (17-04,8)  NCAR PROVISIONRL DUALIFYING

Clerk of the Course () 1989 Robert Podkaminer

ENTRONT ¢ NOE BR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
FINRL RESILTS
2! MONTE WELLER UNATTRCHED I = 17-07,0
B8 LRNE WHITE BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 5.0 t 17=00.75
13%  MATT SORMARL UNIVERSITY OF NICHIGAN 3 5.05 1808, 75
207  DRRRIN BRYANT UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO & A% 16-00.75 D
87 MATY SNYDER BRIGHAM YOUMG INIVERSITY  § 4% .40 S5 IS/ .
WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZONA WARCH 16, 19%0
L) Division: MEN EVENT & 25
Records - MEET 1 15,86 (52-00,25) PHIL ANDERSON ARIZONA/1984
GTADILM ¢ 16,75 (S4-11.5) KEN WILLIAMS CALJFORNIR/ 1985

NCAA 1 16,35 (83=03.75) NCAR AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAR PROV. : 15,95 (52-04,0) NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYINE
Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Robert Podkaniner

ENTRANT & NAME 6R RFFILIATION PLRCE  MARK
FINA RESILTS
162 CHRIS HUFFINS PURDUE UNIVERSITY 1 R - A7-02.5
90 LOMEY WAYERS  BRIGHW YDUNGIWIGERSITY 2 (442 A7}, 75
MMW 14,39 47-02.5
118  DDUG MARTIN COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY & 14,38 . 47-01.25
b6 TED BEECROFT UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONR 5 13.81 45-03.75

139 LUKELAND BENTLES UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 6 13.24 43-05.25




Arizona State Invitational Decathlon
Sun Angel Stadium
03/22/%90 - 03/23/90
:::==:==:=::=::=::=::=::=======::=:=:===:======H========:================:========3=H===========::==H==============::8!::::::::::::::::::::
! 100 METER RESULT SHEET
:===H=====H====H====H====H====:H:===H====ﬁﬂ=====H=:=:H:===H==:H:::::H::::H::::H::==H====H====H====H=8===H=====HQ===
i Meet Record: 11.26 Record Holder: Matt Zuber - ASU Date: 1989
:===============:===========8::=========================================================== =85S
i Heat | Lane | Name of Decatnlete i Affiliation ! Time b Wind { Point
H 1 ! 4 { Bryan Dwight i Missouri i 11.95 ; 0.60 H 661
H 1 H S { Scott Peterson { BYU ! 11.62 ! 0.60 H 72
! 1 ! b ! Kevin Haley { Princeton H 11.58 ' 0.60 i 734
: 1 H 7 { Jeff Dhlwiler i BYU H 11.45 H 0.60 H 76
lrrecmcee R et et el e D Dl bt R il Lol R e L e |erme—- --
H 2 H 4 { Chad Knowles { BYU : 11.67 H 1.20 H 71
H 2 H 9 ! Brad Hasler { Missouri H 11.49 H 1.20 ' 73
t 2 H [ i Matt Zuber ! ASU ! 11.13 # | 1.20 i B3
i, 2 b 7 { Dave Draney. ¢ .BYU i 11.43 i 1.20 { 76
::2“::::::::::::::::::==:===========:===:====ll=8===:==:=:B====:===:=I===============:=::=::=:::::B::::::::::::::::::::52::2::::::”:: ===
b cuMuULAT IVE TOTALS AFTER 1 EVENT
:::==:=:===B==:=Sl=:========::==:==:==========:==2===========:::::=::=::===:::::::::====::::======H========:::::==:=:========:==::=::= -
! Place H Name of Decathlete : Affiliatio H Time H Wind H Pointj=
e et LDl DL DL DL T LS EE ettt ——————————————————— - e — e — e — e ————— ==
H 1 i Matt Zuber .: : ! ASU i 11.13 = | 1.20 b 832
3 2 H Dave Draney i BYU { 11.43 H 1.20 b 767
e 3 } Jeff Ohlwiler i BYU ! 11.45 H 0.60 H 763
b 4 } Brad Hasler H Missouri i 11.49 b 1.20 ! 739
: S ! Kevin Haley : i Princeton i 11.58 1 0.60 736
! [ H Scott Peterson i BYU it 11.62 ' 0.60 ' 728
; 7 H Chad Knaowles i BYU 11,67 : 1.20 ' 717
{ 8 : Bryan Dwight H Missouri i 11.95 i 0.60 ! 661
*w" - Wind aided mark “£" - New Meet Record

- B - BE m- " e S e B® e TE G- —- Pm me = e
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==============é=========:================:================.-..'.‘.:::::=========================«"-==
: Arizona State Invitational Decathlon i
H Sun Angel Stadius i
é;w 03/22/90 - 03/23/90 |
v:=:=====:=a======.—.==========================::=====:=============z====:==========:n=====: ===
i LONG JUNP RESULT SHEET !
:==========================================B====================================::::::BB:::!:‘—':z
i Meet Record: 7.25 ( 23’ 9 1/2") Record Holder: Matt Zuber - ASU Date: 1989 !
= ====S===='—'=====================:=================B=======:=================================:== :
EFlt#: Jp | Name of Decathlete i Affiliation | Jumpl ! Jump2 ! Jump3 ! Conversion !Points!
i 11 1| Jeff Ohlwiler { BYU 6,09 1 6,71 1 b6.94 1 22' 9 1/4°F 799 ¢
i 11 21 Chad Knoules ! BYU i b.14 1 6.,4B 1 6,53 1 21’ 5. 1/4%1 704 !
it 11 31| Matt Zuber i ABU i 7.08 1 7.52 #! 7.37 %! 24’ 8 1/4°: 940 !
i 11 4 | Bryan Dwight i Missouri i 5.60 ! 5.48 | S5.74 | 18’ 10" ! 531 i
i 11 § i Scott Peterson { BYU i 6.15 1 6.51 1 b6.84 ! 22 5 1/4°% 776 !
i 11 & 1 Kevin Haley ! Princeton t 0.00 ! 6.32 ! 0.00 20’ 9 i 697 |
I 11 7 { Dave Draney i BYU { 6,60 ¢ 0.00 ! 6.78B ! 22¢ 3 PoTe2
i 11 8 1{ Brad Hasler { Missouri i 6,07 | 6.4B | 6.68 ¢ 21' 11* N ¢ 1 A
= ========::::::==========ﬂ=====================ﬂ======'—'===38=================BB============ =S :
i PLACING IN EVENT H
:========:==================8========:==============================::88::::2:::::::::::::: ==’
! P1 | Name of Decathlete i Affiliation | Jump { Conversion { Points i
i 1 | HMatt Zuber { ASU i T.52 %% 24 8B 1/4" 940 !
{2 | Jeff Dhlwiler i BYU i 6.94 : 22' 9 174" | 799 '
i 3 | Scott Peterson i BYU “I 6.84 ! 22' 5 1/4° | 776 i
i 4 | Dave Draney i BYU i 6.78 i 22 3¢ ' 762 !
i 5 | Brad Hasler i Missouri i b.68 i 217 11" i 739 H
%&w 6 | Chad Knowles { BYU i 6.53 P21 5 174" 704 :
& 7 |} Kevin Haley i Princeton i 6.32 : 20 9° ' 657 !
i 8 1 Bryan Dwight { Missouri i 5,74 H 18’ 10° H 531 H
:===================:‘.=======================:===================================:========== ===
H CUMULATIVE TOTALS AFTER 2 EVENT :
|===sns=sssssssssssssssnsssssmssmsss 33333111 ===== 323433333433ttt t -t ittt 4+ttt %% ===
i Pl | HName of Decathlete i Affiliation | Juamp { Conversion i Points i
o o o o o e o o o e e e o o e e e e e e e e e e e > 4 o S S S s T T > e 0 - " = - - - - - - &= = - =
i 1t Matt Zuber i ASU i T.92 %1 24’ 8 1/4° | 940 i
i 2 | Jeff Ohlwiler i BYU I 6.94 i 22' 9 1/4® | 799 i
t 3 | Dave Draney i BYU i b.78 i 220 3¢ H 762 !
i 4 | Scott Peterson i BYU t 6.84 H 22' 5 174" 776 i
i 9 | Brad Hasler i Missouri i b.68 1 210 11" ] 739 i
{ &6 {1 Chad Knowles { BYU i 6,53 H 217 5 1/4° | 704 H
: 7 | Kevin Haley { Princeton { 6.32 i 20’ 9* H 657 i
: 8 | Bryan Dwight ! Missouri i 9.74 H 18’ 10" i 931 !

"#% - New Meet Record
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Arizona State Invitational Decathlon _ !
Sun Angel Stadium |
03/22/90 - 03/23/90 H
:::::===£============================:::========================:=========================:
110 HETER HURDLES RESULT SHEET !
:::::::::::===============================================================================:}
et Pocorc: 14,75 Record Holder: Beng Jarlsjo - LSY Date: 1989 '
;::::::========n========:============:=============================:=====================z=:
izt | Lane Name of Decethlete 1 pffiliation Time i Wind ! Points |
1 i 2 *  Bryar Dwight { Missouri i 19.57 ! 0.50 i 384 i
1 ! 4 i Jeff Bhluiler {1 BYU | 16.28 H 0.50 H 702 '
| ' b ! Brad Hasier { Missouri ! 16.04 ' 0.50 ' 728 !
H ! 8 1 Thad Knowies ! BYU | 17.56 1 0.50 H 567 1
2 4 3 ! Scott feterson 1 BYU | 15.95 ' 0.50 t 738 i

2 H S { Dave Draney i BYU : 15.42 ! 0.50 i 799

Z H 7 i kevin Haley ! Princeton : 16,21 | 0.50 i 709

:======2============:==:3::::::::::::=8==:===============:===:==============================:
PLACING 1N EVENT H
:===========:========:================================::====================================:
] , Naeez of Decathlete i péfiliatioen 1 Time t ¥ind 1 Points | Total {
{ i Dave iraney ¢ RYU P 19.42 b 0.50 i 799 | 4512
2 t Scott Peterson ' BYU V15,95 H 0.50 ! 738 | §360 1§
Qw/: Erad Has.er ' Missouri ¢ 16.04 ! 0.50 H 72 H 4221 |

@’ | Kevin Haley ! Princeton to1e.21 ! 0.50 ' 709 4276
5 ! Jett Dhiwiier Vo BYW ! 14,28 : 0.50 H 702 i 4272 i

s | Chad Knowies ¢ BYU {17.36 H 0.50 H 567 ¢ 4053

7 ! Eryan Dwight { Hissouri !19.37 H 0.50 ! 3gs | 3037
==::====:-=:===================:===:.:: ::.:=========:=:===:==========:=:========:=========:=======

CuHuUuLATIVE TOTALS AFTER 6 EVEMNTS

£} | Name of Decathlete ' Affiliation 1§ Tire i Wind ! Ppoints ¢ Total
1+ | Dave Draney ! BYU ! 15.42 ! 0.50 ] 799 ! 4512 |
2 + Gcott Peterson { BYU ! 15.95 | 0.50 H 38 4360 |}
3 | Kevin Haley { Princeton P 16.21 ! 0.50 : 709 az2746 |
& ¢ Jeff Ohlwiler ! BYU ! 16,28 ' 0.50 i 7062 | 4272 |!
5 | Brad Masler 1 Missouri 116,04 ' ¢.5¢0 i 728 §22% |
& | Chad Knowies ! BYU P17.56 H 0.50 ; 567 i 4053 |1
7 ¢+ Eryan Dwight ! Missouri V19,57 i 0.50 i 384 IeT7 |

~—_———ﬂ-—&-*——---—--——--‘—-——‘--—--—-------&-—-—

“u® - Wind aided mark

-—---------——-—---—_-—-n
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i Arizona State Invitational Decathlon
Sun Angel Stadium

— 03/22/90 - 03/23/90

i 1500 METERS RESULT SHEET

| Meet Record: 4:47.27 Record Holder: Bary Lee - ASU Date: 1989

{ Heat | Lane | Name of Decathlete i Affiliation | Time t i Points

i i i 1 { Bryan Dwight i Missouri i 5:40.99 | ' 347

1 1 ! 2 i Chad Knowles i BYU ; 4:36.36% | ! 703

i i ! 3 i Brad Hasler I Missouri H 9:121.65 | H 441

: 1 H 4 i Jeff Dhlwiler 1 BYY i 4:31.99% i H 73

H 1 H ] ! Scott Peterson i BYU H 4:53.73 | i 396

i 1 i b { Kevin Haley i Princeton g 9:02.07 | i 948

i 1 ' 7 { Dave Draney i BYU { : 0,00 H 0

t PLACINGEG IN EVENT

i Pl | Name of Decathlete i Affiliation H Time i Points | Total

! 1  Jdeff ODhlwiler i BYU H H 4:31.99 % | 732 | 7022

i 2 { Chad Knowles i BYU H ! 4:36.36 % | 703 1 6302

H 3 | Scott Peterson i BYU ! | 4:53.795 H 596 i 7115

i 4 | Kevin Haley i Princeton ' i S§:02.07 i 548 | 6585

i 5 | Brad Hasler i Missouri { i S5:121.65 i 441 | 6591
& | Bryan Dwight i Missouri 1 ! 5:40.99 ] 347 | 49461

i 7 't Dave Draney i BYU i d : 0.00 i 0 6698

i CUMULATTIVE TODTALS AFTER 10 EVENTS

i PI | Name of Decathlete i Affiliation | i Time i Points | Totzal

H 1 | ©Scott Peterson i BYU i | 4:53.75 | 296 i £125
: 2 1 Jetf Ohlwiler i BYU i : 4:31.99 ¥ i 732 | 7022
i 3 i Dave Draney i BYU | i : 0.00 i 0 6658
i 4 | Brad Hasler i Missouri H : ge21: &3 i 441 6591
H 5 + FKevin Haley i Princeton t i 9:02,07 i S48 6585
i & t+ Chad Knowles i BYU H i 4:36.36% | 703 | 6302
i 7 | Bryan Dwight i Missouri t i 5:40,99 i 347 49461
"#" - New Meet Record ! —
u-"f Zf“'
TS
[&



COLLEGIATE TRACK AND FIELD
SATURDAY, MARCH 31, 1990
UCI TRACK STADIUM - IRVINE, CALIFORNIA
FINAL RESULTS

Men's Teams: UC Irvine, San Diego State, BYU, Cal Poly Ponoma

JAVELIN TRIPLE JUMP
Scott Peterson BYU 190-7 Loxley Walters BYU 48-11.75

1. 1.
2. Matt Farmer UcCl 159-11 2. B. Craft-Negrete SDSU 46-5.5
3. Jim Miller SDSU 155-8 3. Chris Henry SDSU 46-4
4. Marc Kallick ucCl 144-1 4. Matt Corse ucCl 45-2.25
3000 SC 400 METERS
1. Ted Mecham BYU 8:48.66 1. Darron Huston SDSU 47.38
2. Ken Flint SDSU 9:14.28 2. Haile Clay uCl 48.57
3. Chris Yorges BYU 9:14.87 3. Steve Reed CPP  49.34
4. John Brazelton UCl 9:35.07 4. Treaver Hodson BYU 49.35
S. Brad Holdridge CPP 11:24.89 3. Anthony Gross SDSU 49.36
4 x 100 RELAY 1500 METERS
1. BYU 41.10 1. Dave Spence BYU 3:55.68
Erik Hughes 2. Kevin Berko UcCl 3:55.85
Eric Akogyiram 3. Rob Fuhriman BYu  3:55.98
Oluyemi Kayode 4. Kevin Harris UucCl 3:56.77
Frank Fredericks 5. Mike Nielsen UCl 3:58.06
2. UCI 41.75 6. Adam Shanks UcCl 3:59.40
3. SDsSuU 41.91 7. Fili Arizmendi uCl 3:59.71
4. SDSU "B" 4413 8. lain Hunter BYU 4:01.04
SHOT PUT 110 HURDLES
1. Mike Morales ucCl 56-6.75 1. Marc Kallick ucCl 15.41
2. Jack Mohr BYU 53-6.5 2. Frank Burrell SDSU 15.49
3. Steve Weinert SDSU 47-3 3. Walter Harris ucCl 15.53
4. Steve Desantis BYuU 44-4.25 4. Louie Muniz UClI 15.77
S. Scott Peterson BYU 43-11.75 5. John Jasso SDSU  15.87
6. Marc Kallick ucCl 41-1.75 6. Scott Peterson BYU 15.88
(wind -1.14 mps)
4 x 400 RELAY FINAL RESULTS
1. SDSU 3:15.95 1. BYU 79
2. BYU 3:17.81 2. UCI 60.5
3. UCl 3:20.80 3. SDSU 585
4. CPP 3:22.07 4, CPP 9
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UC IRVINE 4-WAY MEET, PAGE 2 FINAL RESULTS, MARCH 31, 1990

800 METERS

Marc Spina

Anthony Hale
Sean O'Leary
Dave Spence
Doug Nichols
Marc Leufroy
Rod Fuhriman

LONG JUMP
Charlie Tyler
Matt Farmer
Chris Henry
Loxley Wwalters
Ran van Sluis
Cory Conniff

HIGH JUMP
Matt Farmer
Eric Peterson

B. Craft-Negrete

Chris Henry
Lance Greer
Cory Conniff

200 METERS

Oluyemi Kayode
Eric Akogyiram

Robert Claiborne

Sonny Reynolds
Darren Huston
Walter Harris

(wind: -1.20 mps)

POLE VAULT

Ron Shalvis
Matt Snyder
Jeff McKee

Scott Kirshbaum

Jerry Lin

CPP
SDSU
ucCl
BYU
UCl
UcCl
BYU

SDSU
UCl
SDSU
BYU
UClI
UCl

UcCl
UucCl
SDSU
SDSU
BYU
UCl

BYU
BYU
SDSuU
UucCl
SDSU
UCl

BYU
BYU
CPP
SDSU
UCl

1:53.71

1:54.00
1:54.50
1:55.30
1:55.60
1:56.31

1:56.54

23-0.75
23-0
22-45
22-0.25
21-10
20-7.25

16-0.75
15-5
14-9
14-9
14-1.25

OUAUN

UhUN -~

ounhUDdD -~ QU RAUN =
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100 METERS

. Frank Fredericks BYU

* new stadium record

Eric Akogyiram  BYU
Oluyemi Kayode BYU
Robert Claiborne SDSU
Sonny Reynolds  UCI
Leo Boateng UCl
400 HURDLES
Keith Davis SDSU
Frank Burrell SDSU
Louie Muniz ucCl
John Jasso SDSU
Rob Combs CPP
Eric Rumbin UClI
DISCUS
Mike Morales UcCl
Jack Mohr BYu
Steve Desantis BYU
Steve Weinert SDSU
Pat Thiss SDSU
Marc Kallick ucCl
HAMMER
Mike Morales ucCl
Pat Thiss SDSU
Jack Mohr BYU
Leif Lundahl BYU
Steve Desantis BYU
Steve Weinert SDSU
5000 METERS
Paul Rosser BYU
Aaron Mascorro UCl
Dave Baca BYU
Brian Hild UcCl
Steve Imlay UCl

—

10.31%

10.42
10.52
10.84
10.88
11.02

53.44
53.73
54.99
35.95

:00.97

1:01.19

165-4
162-9
150-1
144-7
142-7
122-3

204-5
195-2
193-0
185-1
151-6
148-1

14:28.35
14:29.93
14:32.43
13:09.50
13:25.6
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COLLEGIATE TRACK & FIELD
Saturday, March 31, 1990
UCI Track Stadium - Irvine, California

MEN'S TEAMS: UC Irvine, San Diego State, Brigham Young University, Cal Poly Pomona
WOMEN'S TEAMS: UC Irvine, San Diego State, Brigham Young University, USC

FINAL RESULTS

MEN'S JAVELIN: 1. Scott Peterson (BYU) 190-7; 2. Matt Farmer (UCI) 159-11;
3. Jim Miller (SDSU) 155-8; 4. Marc Kallick (UCI) 144-1.

MEN'S HAMMER THROW: 1. Mike Morales (UCI) 204-5; 2. Pat Thiss (SDSU) 195-2;
3. Jack Mohr (BYU) 193-0; 4. Leif Lundehl (BYU) 185-1;
5. Steve Desantis (BYU) 151-6; 6. Steve Weinert (SDSU) 148-1.

WOMEN'S TRIPLE JUMP: 1. Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 41-6; 2. Michelle Stevens (SDSU) 36-04;
3. Kris Madison (UCI) 35-114; 4. Jenny Delroy (SDSU) 35-6 3/4;
5. Alisa Wise (BYU) 34-43%.

WOMEN'S JAVELIN: 1. Ashley Selman (USC) 176-7; 2. Anu Kaljurand (BYU) 141-5;
3. Louise Jobert (SDSU) 138-8; 4. Anna Mosdell (BYU) 129-9;
5. Trindl Fearniey (UCI) 125-9; 6. Vicki Ensign (BYU) 122-11;
7. Lucille Vega (UCI) 105-7; 8. Marieke Veltman (UCI) 94-7;
9. Tanya Buchanan (SDSU) 83-8.

WOMEN'S 5,000 METERS: 1. Angela Lee (BYU) 17:33.08; 2. Chrystine Perkins (SDSU) 17
3. Caroline Plier (UCI) 18:04.17; 4. Laurie Lucas (UCI) 18:15,25;
5. Becky Bybee (BYU) 18:22.22; 6. Ann Wynn (SDSU) 18:44.83;
7. Jennifer Shefflo (SDSU) 19:22.94; 8. Traci Goodrich (UCI) 20:12.0.

MEN'S 3,000 STEEPLECHASE: 1. Ted Mecham (BYU) 8:48.66; 2. Ken Flint (SDSU) 9:14.28
3. Chris Yorges (BYU) 9:14.87; 4. John Brazelton (UCI) 9:35.07;
5. Brad Holdridge (CPP) 11:24.89.

WOMEN'S 4x100 RELAY: 1. USC (Decoux, Rolfe, Guialdo, Brooks) 46.46;
2. SDSU 47.36; 3. UCI 47.80; 4. BYU 49.75.

MEN'S LONG JUMP: 1. Charlie Tyler (SDSU) 23-0 3/4; 2. Matt Farmer (UCI) 23-0;
3. Chris Henry (SDSU) 22-4%; 4. Loxley Walters (BYU) 22-0i;
5. Ran Van Sluis (UCI) 21-10; 6. Cory Conaiff (UCI) 20-73%;
7. D'arcy Williams (SDSU) 19-7.

MEN'S 4x100 RELAY: 1. BYU (Hughes, Akogyiram, Kayode, Fredericks) 41.10;
2. UCI 41.75; 3. SDSU 41.91; 4. SDSU "B" 44.13.

WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP: 1. Chris Wilson (BYU) 5-9; 2. Marla Runyan (SDSU) 5-9;
3. Anu Kaljurand (BYU) 5-5; 4. Jenny Delroy (SDSU) 5-3 & Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 5-3;
6. Jeannie Amos (UCI) 4-11.

MEN'S SHOT PUT: 1. Mike Morales (UCI) 56-6 3/4; 2. Jack Mohr (BYU) 53-61;
3. Steve Weinert (SDSU) 47-3; 4. Steve Desantis (BYU) 44-43};
5. Scott Peterson (BYU) 43-11 3/4; 6. Marc Kallick (UCI) 41-1 3/4;
7. Andre Dardashti (UCI) 38-2i1.

:37.65;




UC IRVINE 4-WAY MEET, Page 2 Results

WOMEN'S 1500 METERS: 1. Buffy Rabbitt (UCI) 4:27.69; 2. Elizabeth Katoa (BYU) 4:31.74;

3. Shannon Clark (USC) 4:35.27; 4. Andrea Sansom (UCI) 4:38.39;

5. Wendy Peterson (SDSU) 4:39.51; 6. Marylee Bankhead (BYU) 4:44.65;
7. Rayna Cervantes (UCI) 4:45.44; 8. Tracy Wright (SDSU) 4:45.47;

9. Roberta Moronez (UCI) 4:51.90; 10. Monica Scott (UCI) 5:03.2;

11. Kassie Biehn (UCI) 5:06.0; 12. Kathy Grasberger (UCI) 5:08.1;
13. Becky Taylor (SDSU) 5:09.2; 14. Debbie Lies (UCI) 5:27.9.

MEN'S 1500 METERS: 1. Dave Spence (BYU) 3:55.68; 2. Kevin Berko (UCI) 3:55.85;
3. Rob Fuhriman (BYU) 3:55.98; 4. Kevin Harris (UCI) 3:56.77;
5. Mike Nielsen (UCI) 3:58.06; 6. Adam Shanks (UCI) 3:59.4;
7. Fili Arizmendi (UCI) 3:59.71; 8. Iian Hunter (BYU) 4:01.04;
9. Jamie Kachmar (UCI) 4:01.44; 10. Jim Geerlings (UCI) 4:05.1;
11. Vince Gariano (CPP) 4:06.6; 12. Rob Ladner ?SDSU) 4:11.0;
13. Cobey Polite (CPP) 4:12.5; 14. Cary Greedro (SDSU) 4:13.6;
15 Pete Burks (UCI) 4:15.0; 16. Tim Reynolds (SDSU) 4:18.3;
17. Brian Henegan (CPP) 4: 36 6.

WOMEN'S 100 HURDLES: 1. Darla Vaughn (SDSU) 13.91; 2. Laura Zaugg (BYU) 14.13;
3. Anu Kaljurand (BYU) 14.21; 4. Michelle Decoux (usc) 14.34;
5. Stephanie Williams (SDSU) 14.53; 6. Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 14.72;
7. Ashley Selman (USC) 17.07. (wind: -0.12 mps)

MEN'S 110 HURDLES: 1. Marc Kallick (UCI) 15.41; 2. Frank Burrell (SDSU) 15.49;
3. Walter Harris (UCI) 15.53; 4. Louie Muniz (UCI) 15.77;
5. John Jasso (SDSU) 15.87; 6. Scott Peterson (BYU) 15. 88
7. Jeremy Ball (UCI) 15.93 (wind: -1.14 mps)

WOMEN'S 400 METERS: 1. Leslie Maxie (USC) 54.89; 2. Noelle Chapin (USC) 55.90;
3. Shelly Tochluk (UCI) 57.14; 4. Janine Stewart (SDSU) 58.33;
5. Veronica Escoffery (UCI) 58.35; 6. Carolyn Knight (BYU) 59.26;
7. Makaila Bradley (SDSU) 59.46.

MEN'S 400 METERS: 1. Darron Huston (SDSU) 47.38; 2. Haile Clay (UCI) 48.57;
3. Steve Reed (CPP) 49.34; 4. Anthony Gross (SDSU) 49.36;
5. Rich Jakini (CPP) 50.81; 6. James Smith (UCI) 51.40.

WOMEN'S 100 METERS: 1. Rhonda Brooks (USC) 11.97; 2. Desiree Bracey (UCI) 12.01;
3. Darla Vaughn (SDSU) 12.09; 4. Nicola Stennis (Sbsu) 12.21;
5. Brooke Stanton (BYU) 12.47; 6. Sjondrala Vaughn (UCI) 12. 55
7. Jody Hendricks (BYU) 12.73 (wind: -1.38 mps)

WOMEN'S DISCUS: 1. Cathy James (BYU) 156-8; 2. Anna Mosdell (BYU) 154-1;
3. Karen Myers (BYU) 145-8; 4. Teri Ortega (USC) 141-2;
5. Sabrina Miles (UCI) 137-2; 6. Julie Dedarlais (SDSU) 135-7;
7. Caroline Peters (SDSU) 135-2; 8. Kartsi Leppaluotto (BYU) 134-1;
9. Sarah Andrews (UCI) 127-3.

MEN'S 100 METERS: 1. Frank Fredericks (BYU) 10.31 (new stadium record--old record 1
by Clancy Edwards, MUTC, 1976); 2. Erik Akogyiram (BYU) 10.42;
3. Oluyemi Kayode (BYU) 10.52; 4. Robert Claiborne (SDSU) 10.84;
5. Sonny Reynolds (UCI) 10.88; 6. Leo Boateng (UCI) 11.02;
7. Ron Slack (SDSU) 11.11; 8. Leo Marshall (SDSU) 11.46 (wind: -1.20 mps)

0.3 ht




UC IRVINE 4-WAY MEET, Page 3 Results

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP: 1. Marieke Veltman (UCI) 18-11%; 2. Louann Guialdo (USC) 18-10
3. Nedra Dillon (SDSU) 18-3 3/4; 4. Michelle Stevens (SDSU) 17-43;
5. Alisa Wise (BYU) 17-1; 6. Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 16-10;

7. Chris Wilson (BYU) 16-8 3/4; 8. Carolyn Knight (BYU) 16-41;
9. Tanya Buchanan (SDSU) 16=24; 10. Ashley Selman (USC) 14-10 3/4.

WOMEN'S 800 METERS: 1. 1:isha Richardson (BYU) 2:13.41; 2. Shannon Clark (USC) 2:1
3. Buffy Rabbitt (UCI) 2:15.11; 4. Tracy Boudreau (USC) 2:15.91;
5. Christine Royal (SDSU) 2:16.56; 6. Robin Ritchie (SDSU) 2:16.79;
7. Rayna Cervantes (UCI) 2:17.09; 8. Wendy Peterson (SDSU) 2:17.61;

MEN'S 800 METERS: 1. Marc Spina (CPP) 1:53.71; 2. Anthony Hale (SDSU) 1:54.00;
3. Sean 0'Leary (UCI) 1:54.50; 4. Dave Spence (BYU) 1:55.30;
5. Doug Nichols (UCI) 1:55.60; 6. Marc Leufroy (UCI) 1:56.31;
7. Rod Fuhriman (BYU) 1:56.54; 8. Danny Brown (CPP) 1:58.17;
9. Rich Cayee (CPP) 1:59.0; 10. Wayde Hauptmeier (UCI) 1:59.1;
11. Jason Jackowski (SDSU) 2:00.2

WOMEN'S 400 HURDLES: 1. Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 1:00.21; 2. Michelle Decoux (USC) 1:00,
3. Laura Zagg (BYU) 1:01.26; 4. Erica Prodanovich (SDSU) 1:02.20;
5. Stephanie Williams (SDSU) 1:02.62; 6. Jennifer Swan (BYU) 1:03.77

MEN'S 400 HURDLES: 1. Keith Davis (SDSU) 53.44; 2. Frank Burrell (SDSU) 53.73;
3. Louie Muniz (UCI) 54.99; 4. John Jasso (SDSU) 55.95;
5. Rob Combs (CPP) 1:00.97; 6. Eric Rumbin (UCI) 1:01.19.

MEN'S HIGH JUMP: 1. Matt Farmer (UCI) 6-11; 2. (tie) Erik Peterson (UCI) 6-9 &
Brian Craft-Negrete (SDSU) 6-9; 4. Chris Henry (SDSU) 6-7;
5. Lance Greer (BYU) 6-7; 6. Cory Conniff (UCI) 6-1%.

WOMEN'S 200 METERS: 1. Rhonda Brooks (USC) 24.07; 2. Darla Vaughn (SDSU) 24.38;
3. Desiree Bracey (UCI) 24.50; 4. Janine Stewart (SDSU) 24.79;
5. Louann Guialdo (USC) 24.91; 6. Jody Hendricks (BYU) 25.44;
7. Brooke Stanton (BYU) 25.69 (wind: -2.10 mps)

MEN'S DISCUS: 1. Mike Morales (UCI) 165-4; 2. Jack Mohr (BYU) 162-9;
3. Steve Desantis (BYU) 150-1; 4. Steve Weinert (SDSU) 144-7;
5. Pat Thiss (SDSU) 142-7; 6. Marc Kallick (UCI) 122-3.

MEN'S 200 METERS: 1. Oluyemi Kayode (BYU) 20.99; 2. Erik Akogyiram (BYU) 21.54;
3. Robert Claiborne (SDSU) 21.73; 4. Sonny Reynolds (UCI) 21.92;
5. Darren Huston (SDSU) 22.23; 6. Walter Harris (UCI) 22.61;
7. Darren Killiany (CPP) 22.76; 8. Jeremy Ball (UCI) nt (wind: -1.20 mps)

WOMEN'S 3,000 METERS: 1. Nicole Birk (BYU) 9:34.19; 2. Amy Dabul (UCI) 9:57.18;
3. Sandra Gibb (BYU) 10:04.51; 4. Elizabeth Katoa (BYU) 10:12.24;
5. Kirsten Peterson (SDSU) 10:15.36; 6. Lan Chidester (SDSU) 10:20.37;
7. Sita Jones (UCI) 10:27.35; 8. Kassie Biehn (UCI) 10:54.14;
9. Laurie Lucas (UCI) 11:25.8;

3/4;

4.18;

41,




UC IRVINE 4-WAY MEET, Page 4 Results

POLE VAULT: 1. Ron Shalvis (BYU) 16-0 3/4; 2. Matt Snyder (BYU) 15-5;

3. Jeff McKee (CPP) 14-9; 4. Scott Kirshbaum (SDSU) 14-9;

5. (tie) Jerry Lin (UCI) 14-1% & Lynn Ford (SDSU) 14-1%; 7. Matt Inskeep (SDSU)

8. Tyler Gaerin (SDSU) 13-5%; 9. Rich Fox (SDSU) 13-5%.

14-14%;

MEN'S 5,000 METERS: 1. Paul Rosser (BYU) 14:28.35; 2. Aaron Mascorro (UCI) 14:29.93;

3. Dave Baca (BYU) 14:32.43; 4. Brian Hild (UCI) 15:09.50;

5. Steve Imlay (UCI) 15:25.6; 6. Dan Galindo (UCI) 15:27.5;

7. Rob Nichols (CPP) 15:29.2; 8. Brandon Dedrick (CPP) 15:37.4;
9. Rob Ladner (SDSU) 16:05.4; 10. Cary Gregorio (SDSU) 16:07.5;
11. Dan King (CPP) 16:07.8; 12. Jeff Gann (CPP) 16:27.2.

MEN'S TRIPLE JUMP: 1. Loxley Walters (BYU) 48-11 3/4; 2. Brian Craft-Negrete (SDSU

3. Chris Henry (SDSU) 46-4; 4. Matt Corse (UCI) 45-2%.

WOMEN'S SHOT PUT: 1. Kartsi Leppauloto (BYU) 45-11 3/4; 2. Anna Mosdell (BYU) 45-3

3. Carolyn Peters (SDSU) 43-6; 4. Louise Joubert (SDSU) 40-8 3/4;

5. Regina Hendricks (USC) 40-2 3/4; 6. Julie Dedarlais (SDSU) 39-21;

7. Karen Myers (BYU) 38-64; 8. Alicia Malone (UCI) 37-11%;
9. Cathy James (BYU) 37-8 3/4.

b

) 46-5%;

3

WOMEN'S 4x400 RELAY: 1. USC 3:44.16; 2. SDSU 3:47.17; 3. UCI- 3:51.05; 4. BYU 3352.85.

MEN'S 4x400 RELAY: 1. SDSU 3:15.95; 2. BYU 3:17.81; 3. UCI 3:20.80;
4. CPP 3:22.07; 5. UCI "B" 3:26.00.

FINAL TEAM TOTALS:

MEN WOMEN
1. BYU 79 1. BYU
2. UCI 60.5 2. SDSU
3. SDSU 58.5 3. USC
4. CPP 9 4. UCI
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STANDARD EXAMINER/UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC SERVICE

WEBER STATE TRACK INVITATIONAL
VWildcat Stadium

Men's Finals
Javelin
1. Craig Povey WSC
2. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU
3. Dave Draney BYU
4. Ben Higbee uu
110 Hurdles
1. John Wagstaff WSC
2. T. Kealamakia WSC
3. Kurt Trane Unatt.
4. Bruce Stevens WSC
5. Sowah Marley BYU
6. Chris Wehrli Utah
7. Jim Stone WwSsC
8. Pat Maes usu
9. Scott Stirling BYU
10.Scott Peterson BYU

11.Ron Mathews uu

U ol L

oMb~

WOENIIOALN S

440 Yard Relay

CSlI 42.42
WSC 42.67
Utah 42.94
BYU 45.47

100 Meter Dash
Jody Marshall WSC
Ken Stallworth CSI
Dan Baird WSC
Matt Denning Utah
Neal Marlatt CsSli
Frank Temple CSl
Clint Barnes uu
Mike Hutchings UU
Rob Davidson usu

Discus - at Utah State Friday

Per Karlsson BYU
S. Helgesen usu
Matt Wiley usu
Steve Desantis BYU

Brook Millard uu

April 7, 1990
Pole Vault
195-10 1. Ron Shalvis BYU
191-7 2. Matt Snyder BYU
173-4 3. Scot Lupo
148-2 4. Asa Nims BSU
1500 Meter Run
14.78 1. John Schiffer uu
14.79 2. Paul Rosser BYU
14.88 3. Brad Barton WSC
14.91 4. J'Dee Wilson usu
14.95 5. Dave Baca BYU
14.99 6. Brett Hill UusSu
15.29 7. Rod Fuhriman BYU
15.42 8. Dave Spence BYU
15.79 9. Chris Yorges BYU
15.81 10.Treaver Hodson BYU
16.25
Steeple Chase
1. Duane West WSC
2. Mark Johansen BYU
3. Bevon Scott usu
4. Shaun Singleton WSC
5. Keith Taylor WSC
400 Meter Dash
10.83 1. Ken Stallworth CSI
10.89 2. Scott Douglass WSC
10.98 3. Don Livingston CSI
11.03 4. Kelly Carnicle @ WSC
11.22 5. Darin Nerdin usu
11.24 6. Darrell Hinton WSC
11.46 7. Sreed Taxozie UU
11.51 8. Frank Temple CSlI
11.64 9. Ben Stevens BYU
Shot Put
155-5 1. Jack Mohr BYU
152-10 2. Matt Wiley usu
149-0 3. S. Helgesen usu
137-1 4. Bryan Gerfen BSU
126-6 5. Jeff Jarvis BYU

16-0
15-6
15-0
15-0

6.51
6.57

Sy yigig g




o WEBER STATE INVITATIONAL TRACK MEET APRIL 7, 1990

High Jump Long Jump
1. Colby Gray WSC 6-10 1. Collin Davis uu 23-1.25
2. Lance Greer BYU ©6-8 2. Will Dozier CSli 23-0
3. Doug Fullmer WSC 6-8 3. Neal Marlatt CSlI 21-11
4. Erin Sullivan USU 6-6 4. Matt Denning uu 21-10.25
5. Scott Moon BYU 6-6 5. Loxley Walters BYU 21-5.75
5. Bill Leaf BSU 6-6 6. Mike Hutchings UU 21-3
400 Meter Hurdles 200 Meter Run
1. T. Kealamakia WSC 52.12 1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 21.32
2. Jeff Brown uu 52.56 2. Dan Baird WSC 21.80
3. Jim Stone WSC 54.55 3. Ken Stallworth CSI 21.81
4. Pat Maes USU 54.75 4. Frank Temple CsSlI 22.18
5. Russ Steeneck USU 54.95 5. Neal Marlatt CsSlI 22.20
6. John Wagstaff WSC 55.11 6. Erin Sullivan UsSu 22.26
7. Bruce Stevens WSC 55.66 7. Don Livingston CSI 22.35
8. Scott Urban uu 56.01 8. Clint Barnes uu 22.86
9. Jake Miller BSU 57.09 9. Mike Hutchings UU 23.51
10.Scott Peterson BYU  57.41 10.Russ Steeneck USU  23.64
800 Meter Run 3000 Meter Run
1. Dave Reniker WSC 1:54.90 1. Ted Mecham BYU 9:10.02
2. Rod Fuhriman BYU 1:55.76 2. Doug Hobbs BYU 9:11.14
3. Mike Dear USU 1:56.65 3. Knut Bakken uu 9:13.01
4. Jeff Hancock USuU 1:57.21 4. Tom Pilling uu 9:13.01
5. lain Hunter BYU 1:58.64 5. Kurt Black WSC 9:24.48
6. Ricky Smith uu 1:59.23 6. John Schiffen uu 9:28.69
Triple Jump Mile Relay
1. *Loxley Walters BYU  49-9.5 1. *WSC 3:17.51
2. Will Dozier CSI 49-3.5 2. CS| 3:18.39
3. Jeff Lang BSU 46-6.25 3. Uu 3:10.74
4. Neil Edwards BSU 46-1.5 4. USU 3:22.21
* New Meet Record. Old Record 47-7.75 5. WSC-B 3:24.36
set by Marc Broadway, SUSC, 1978. 6. UU-B 3:32.84

* New Meet Record. Old Record
set by Idaho State, 3:17.76, 1981

TEAM TOTALS

1. Weber State College 85
2. Brigham Young University 82
3. College Southern Idaho 44
4. University of Utah 35
5. Utah State 32
6.

Boise State 09
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BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL

TRACK MEET
BYU Track Staduim -- Provo, Utah

April 14, 1990

Men's Results
Scored Meet

HAMMER 4 % 100 RELAY
*Per Karlsson BYU 214-1 65.26 I BYU-A 39.79
Jack Mohr BYU 191-9 58.46 2 BYU-B 41.98
Leif Lundahl BYU 188-8 57.52 3 Uu 43.12
Drew Naylor uu 162-8 49.58 4 BYU-C 43.20
Dan Nisonger uu 157-5 47.98
Brook Millard Uuu 152-7 46.52 3000m SC
Steve Desantis BYU 140-9 42,90 1 Mark Johansen BYU 9:12.77 HT
Jeff Jarvis BYU 134-8 41.04 2 Chris Yorges BYU 9:42,23 HT
UL L JAVELIN
Jack Mohr BYU 52-4 15.96 1 Clay Singley uu 195-10 58.64
Jeff Jarvis BYU 47-4 14.44 2 Brad Hatch BYU 192-1 58.54
Stephen DesantisBYU 46-8 14,23 3 Mark Taylor uu 191-11  58.50
Brad Hatch BYU 13.10 4 Craig Povey WSC 176-6 53.80
5 Chad Knowles BYU 136-10 41.70
POLF. VAULT
Lane White BYU 16-6 3/4 LoME o]l
Matt Snyder BYU 16-0 1 Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 21-7 1/2 6.59
Ron Shalvis BYU 15-6 2 Mike Hutchings UU 21-6 3/4 6.57
3 Matt Denning uu 21-5 1/4 6.53
HIGF JUMP 1500m
Lanre Cueer iR =0 Vz 1 Rod Fuhriman BYU 3:52.26
Ceiby Grav wsc  7-0 l[¢» 2 3 . ;
ohn Schiefer uu 3452.31
Doug Fullmer WSC 7-0 V. 3 Dave Renik W .
e Reniker JSC  3:55.94
wEGEG Hoon BYU  7-01/7 4 Jason Godfrey WSC 4:10.70
Hal Schofield WSC  6-8 3/4 ’ i
Chad Knowles BYU 6-8 3/4 .
Ken Wolfe 818} 6-4 3/4 p-L0m HUKDLEE
Wes Nance WSC 6-4 3/4 1 Shaun McAlmont BYU 14.%46
Ben Higbee uu 6-4 3/4 2 Terry KealamakiaWSC 14.49
3 Bruce Stevens WSC 14.75
400m 4 Chris Werli uu 14.80
Frank Fredericks BYU  46.31 5 Scott Peterson BYD 15,34
6 Scott Stirling BYU 16.15
R e o WEE 9740 7 Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 16.31
Kelly Carnich WSC 49.42 '
Saeed Tavozie uu 49.66 (wind 0)
Darrell Hinton WSC 49.89
Dan Baird WSC 50.49

NCAA automatic qualifier
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BYU INVITATIONAL -- APRIL 14, 1990 -- PROVO, UTAH

100m DASH

Eric Akogyir~m
Brian Mitchell
Stacey Corley
Jeff Ohlwiler
Clint Barnes

(wind 0.3)

800m

Treaver Hodson
Iain Hinter
Ben Stevens
Rod Fuhriman
Troy Goodsell
Ricky Smith
Chris Yorges

400m HURDLES

Jeff Brown

Terry Kealamakia
Scett Urban

Ron ilathews
Scott Stirling

200m DASH

Oluyemi Kayode
Clint Barnes
Ben Higbee
Mike Hutchineges
-Scott Peterson

(wind -1.7)

TRIPLE JuMP

Loxley Walters

1500m OPEN

Wes Ashford
Rick Jaster
Blake Boggess
Jason Bushnell
Phil Olsen
David Rawlins
Ron Gordon
Paul Jensen
Jed Davies

BYU
BYU
BYU
BYU
uu

BYU
BYU
BYU
BYU
WSC
uu

BYU

uvu
WscC
8)8]
uu
BYU

BYU
uU
uu
UU |
BYU

BYU

S~ PFLLW

bt bt e et e e et

149,
550
:59.
:02.
:02.
:04.
£1.85.
220
223,

10.
10.
11.
11.
11.

52
52
54.
ST
:06.

21.
225

23
23

23.

49-3 1/2"

49
10
77
29
92
82
57
68
48

46
79
12
39
51

$:5379
:55.36
:56.05
:57.29
:57.52
2 57:62
:58.54

10
49
60
85
77

14
69
35
.54
58

OO~ £~ W

[N

O~ S~ W=

W~

5000m

Doug Hobbs BYU
Dave Spence BYU
Dave Baca BYU
Knut Baaken Uu
Bruce Gardner [818)
Carl Hanson BYU
Kip Jenkins uu
Travis Anderson UU
Singleton WSC
4 x 470 RELAY

BYU-A 3:13.30
WEBER 318575

UNIV UTAH 3:19.36

DISCUS

Steve Desantis
Drew Naylor
Brad Hatch
Jack Mohr
Brook Millard
Eric Reynolds
Jeff Jarvis
Ben Higbee

FINAL RESULTS

BYU- 131
UNIV UTAH 37
WEBER 24

BYU
uvu
BYU
BYU
uu
un
BYU
1818

14
14
14

15%

15
15
L5
15
16

141
$430
149,
00.
:04.
:07.
#3004
4%
126,

142-5
137-8
130-4
130-4
128-9
128-0
124=7
116-6

.52

25
77
17
14
35
69
12
50

43,40
41,96
39.74
392
39.24
39.04
37.98
35.50



A
/ BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL
BYU Track Staduim -- Provo, Utah
April 14, 1990
Men's Results
Scored Meet
.. HAMMER 4 x 100 RELAY
1 *Per Karlsson BYU 214-1 65.26 1 BYU-A 39.79
2 Jack Mohr BYU 191-9 58.46 2 BYU=-B 41.98
3 Leif Lundahl BYU 188-8 57.52 3 Uu 43,12
4 Drew Naylor uu 162-8 49.58 4 BYU=C 43.20
5 Dan Nisonger uu 157-5 47.98 ‘ -
6 Brook Millard UU 152-7 46.52 3000m SC .
7 Steve Desantis BYU 140~9 42.90 1 Mark Johansen BYU 9:12.77 HI
8 Jeff Jarvis BYU 134-8 41.04 2 Chris Yorges BYU 9:42,23 HT
SHOT PUT JAVELIN
1 Jack Mohr BYU 52-4 15.96 1 Clay Singley UU  195-10 38.64
2 Jeff Jarvis BYU 47-4 14.44 2 Brad Hatch BYU 192-1 38.54
3 Stephen DesantisBYU 46-8 14.23 3 Mark Taylor . UU 191-11  38.50
%my& Brad Hatch BYU 13.10 4 Craig Povey WSC 176-6 33.80
i S Chad Knowles BYU 136=-10 41.70
POLE VAULT
1 Lane White BYU 16-6 3/4 Lone T
2 Matt Sayder BYU 16-0 1 Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 21-7 1/2 6.39
3 Ron Shalvis BYU 15-6 2 Mike Hutchings UU 21-6 3/4 .57
3 Matt Demning _ UU 21-5 1/4 6.53
HIGH JUMP 1500m
1 Lance Greer  BYU .7-0 Y@ ‘1 Rod Fuhriman  BYU 3:52.26
2 Colby Gray WSC  7-0 ifp , :
2 John Schiefer UU.  3:52,31
3 Doug Fullmer WsC 7-0‘Ve , .
3 Dave Reniker WSC 3:55.94
3 Scott Moon BYU  7-0 /3 4 Jason Godfrey WSC 4:10.70
S Hal Schofield WSC 6-8 3/4 T
6 Chad Knowles BYU 6-8 3/4
7 Ken Wolfe U 6-4 3/4 110m HURDLES
7 Wes Nance WSC 6-4 3/4 1 Shaun McAlmont BYU 14.46
9 Ben Higbee uu 6-4 3/4 2 Terry KealamakiaWSC 14.49
3 Bruce Stevens WSC 14.75
400m 4 Chris Werli uu 14,80
5 Scott Peterson BYU 15,54
1 Frank Fredericks BYU 46.31 6 Scott Stirling BYU 16.15
2 Scott Douglas WSC 47.96 7 Jeff Ohlwil BYU 16.31
_ 3 Kelly Carnich WSC  49.42 € wiler .
4 Saeed Tavozie uu 49.66 " (wind 0)
5 Darrell Hinton WSC 49.89
6 Dan Baird WSC  50.49
* NCAA automatic qualifier
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100m_DASH

Eric Akogviram
Brian Mitchell
Stacey Corley

Jeff Ohlwiler

Clint Barmes

(wind 0.3)

800m

Treaver Hodson
Iain Bunter
Ben Stevens
Rod Fuhriman
Troy Goodsell
‘Ricky Smith
Chris Yorges

400m HURDLES

Jeff Brown
Terry Kealamakia
Scott Urban

Ron Mathews
Scott Stirline

200m DASH

Oluyemi Kayode
Clint Barmes
Ben Higbee
Mike Hutchings
.Scott Peterson

(wind -1.7)

TRIPLE JUMP
Loxley Walters

1500m_OPEN

Wes Ashford
Rick Jaster
Blake Boggess
Jason Bushnell
Phil Olsen
David Rawlins
Ron Gordon
Paul Jensen
Jed Davies

BYU 10,46
BYU 10.79
BYU 11,12
BYU 11.39
L8}3) 11,51
BYU 1:53.79
BYU 1:55.36
BYU :1:56.05
BYU 1:57.29
WSC 1:57.52
uu 1:57.62
BYU 1:58.54
U 52.10
WSC  52.49
1811] 54.60
uu 57.85

BYU 21.14
uu 22.69
uu 23.35
1)) 23.54
BYU 23.58

BYU 49-3 1/2"

3:49.49
3:55.10
3:59.77

W N - CONOWNEWND -

OO W -

W N -

5000m

T ™

Doug Hobbs BYU
Dave Spence BYU
Dave Baca BYU

Knut Baaken uu
Bruce Gardner uu
Carl Hanson BYU
Kip Jenkins uu
Travis Anderson UU
Singleton WsC

4_x_400 RELAY

BYU=A 3:13.30
WEBER 3:18.75
UNIV UTAH 3:19,36
DISCUS

Steve Desantis BYU
Drew Naylor uu
Brad Hatch BYU
Jack Mohr BYU
Brook Millard UU
Eric Reynolds UU
Jeff Jarvis BYU
Ben Higbee m

FINAL RFSULTS

BYU 131
UNIV UTAH 37
WEBER 24

BYU INVITATIONAL -- APRIL 14, 1990 -- PROVO, UTAH

14:41.52
14:43.25
14:49.77
15:00.17
15:04,14
15:07.35
15:30.69
15:41,12
16:26,50

Wodse $7-/(

K&To—&*
S Rk

izeic_

142-5
137-8
130-4
130-4
128-9
128-0
124~7
116-6

43
41
39
39
39

39.
37.
35.

47 ¢

BG-3L

.Y
40
.;6
J4
W72
24
D4
598
50




BY U Invitational
Men's Results - Decathlon
April 23-24, 1992

NAME 100M LJ SP HJ 400M | 110M DIS PV JAV 1500 |TOTAL
Hank Allred 12.18 616 | 565 512 |9.72 469 |1.59 457 |52.42 706 |20.20 334 | 27.68 419 32.04 328 | 4:36.83 700 | 4541
616 1128 1597 2054 2760 3094 3513 3513 3841 4541

Jeff Berry 1177 697 | 579 542 |10.46 513 | 1.86 679 | 53.50 660 (1639 689 |35.28 569 (430 702 |44.06 501 | 4:46.82 638 | 6190
697 1239 1752 2431 3091 3780 4349 5051 5552 6190

Brad Duke 11.47 759 | 6.14 617 |10.50 516 | 1.68 528 | 51.20760 | 17.38 585 | 29.74 459 | 4.20 673 |36.40 390 | 4:29.05 751 6038
759 1376 1892 2420 3180 3765 4224 4897 5287 6038

Kirk Fogdall 1273 515|495 373 |11.26 562 | 1.68 528 |58.64 461 | 17.93 531 |35.64 577 |3.50 482 |40.18 445 | 5:39.71 353 | 4827
515 888 1450 1978 2439 2970 3547 4029 4474 4827

Lance Heppler 1132 791 | 6.67 736 |10.18 496 | 195758 |52.74 693 [15.76 760 [29.46 454 [3.50 482 |44.52 508 5678
791 1527 2023 2781 3474 4234 4688 5170 5678 5678

Josh Kutrieb 11.61 730 | 6.26 644 |10.48 515 | 1.62 480 |53.86 645 | 17.02 622 |33.62 536 {430 702 | 50.54 597 | 4:51.60 609 { 6080
730 1374 1889 2369 3014 3636 4172 4874 5471 6080

Rob McKenna 11.66 719 | 640 675 |9.69 467 | 1.89 705 |52.08 721 | 16.34 695 |35.54 575 4457
719 24%4 1861 2466 3187 3882 4457 4457 4457 4457

Mike Mikulecky 11.11 836 | 6.63 727 | 12.38 629 | 1.83 653 2845
836 1563 2192 2845

Steve Owen 12.62 534 | 544 469 |10.84 536 | 1.62 480 |58.84 454 [22.12 201 |31.04 485 [ 4.00 617 |30.84 311 |5:19.52453 | 4540
534 1003 1539 2019 2473 2674 3159 3776 4087 4540

Noah Parks 11.16 825 | 7.07 830 1655
825 1655

Drew Rydland 1234 586 | 571 525 |11.28 563 [ 1.71 552 |58.43 468 [ 17.94 530 |38.72 639 |3.30 431 |38.78 424 | 4:58.57 568 | 5286
586 1111 1674 2226 2694 3224 3863 4294 4718 5286

Billy Schuffenhaur 11.21 814 | 7.06 828 |13.63 706 | 2.01 813 |[49.64 831 | 1535 808 |37.10 606 [4.40 731 |53.50 641 |4:33.10 724 | 7502

| 814 1642 2348 3161 3992 4800 5406 6137 6778 7502

Clay Singley 11.88 675 | 6.29 650 ]11.91 601 | 1.98 785 |57.41 506 | 16.37 692 |25.42 375 4284
675 1325 1926 2711 3217 3909 4284

Brent Timmons 12.12 628 | 589 563 |9.50 456 |1.86 679 |51.77 735 | 16.71 655 |28.30 431 | 3.50 482 |39.68 437 | 4:29.91 681 5747
628 1191 1647 2326 3061 3716 4147 4629 5066 5747

Jeromy Williams 11.48 757 | 6.58 716 |11.59 582 | 1.89 705 | 51.53 754 | 1548 792 4306
757 1473 2055 2760 3514 4306

FINAL STANDINGS:

1. Billy Schuffenhaur WSU 7502 6. Lance Heppler BYU 5678 11. Rob McKenna Ricks 4457

2. Jeff Berry Unatt 6190 7. Drew Rydland AFA 5286 12. Jeromy Williams AFA 4306

3. Josh Kutrieb AFA 6080 8. Kirk Fogdall USU 4827 13. Clay Singley Uu 4284

4. BradDuke—  CSI-— 6038 — 9, Hank-Allred—A 5 —Mi i y

5. Brent Timmons Unatt 5747 10. Steve Owen AFA 4540 15. Noah Parks BYU 1655




BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL
April 26-28, 1990
Men's Results

Friday, April 27, 1990:

SHOT PUT- FINAL ' 4 x 100-RELAY
1. Jack Mohr BYU 16.40 53-9.75 1. BYU-A 39,53%
2. Matt Wiley usu 16.11 52-10.25 2. USU 41.81
3. Jeff Jarvis BYU 14.72 48-3.5 3. BYU-B 42.30
4. Stephen Desantis BYU 13.63 44-8.75 4, UU 42.49
LONG JUMP-FINAL 110m HH
1. Erin Sullivan usu 7.40 24-5.25 -
* . W 14.
2. Frank Fredericks BYU  7.33  24-0.50 1. John Wagstaff — WSC  14.35
. 2. Shaun McAlmont BYU 14.49
3. Collin Davis uu 7.24  23-9.00 X
. 3. Terry Kealamkia WSC 14.65
4. Matt Denning [}1)] 7.01 23-0.00 . X
. 4. Chris Wehrli uu 14.76
5. Mike Hutchings UU 6.88 22-7.00
5. Pat Maes Usu 15.21
6. Loxley Walters BYU 6.76 22-2.25 6. Scott Stirlin BYU 15.41
7. Pete Ross USU  6.76  22-2.25 - o & ¥
8. Mark Petrucka susc 6.36 20-10.5
DISCUS - FINAL 100m DASH - Heat 1 - Trials
1. Roger Daley Usu 52.30 171-7 1. Eric Akogviram  BYU 10.23
2. Jack Mohr BYU 50.52 165-9 2. Brian Mitchell BYU 10.66
3. Stephen Desantis BYU 43.46 142-7 3. Erik Hughes BYU 10.91
4. Drew Naylor uu 43.04 141-2.5 L. Dave Baldwin BYU 11.21
5. Eric Reynolds uu 42.94 140-10.5 5. ClintBarnes uu 11.22
6. Matt Wiley usu 42.92 140-10 6. Pete Ross usu 11.62
7. Brook Millard uu 40.44 132-8
8. Jeff Jarvis BYU 38.36 125-10 100m DASH - Heat 2 -~ Trials
. 1. Frank Fredericks BYU 10.21
400m - Heat 1 - Trials 2. Oluyemi Kayode BYU  10.44
1. Derrick Miller USU 48.24 3. Sowah Marley BYU 11.02
2. Kelly Carnich WsC 49.06 4. Matt Denning uu 11.07
3. Darrell Hinton WSC 49.54 5. Marty Haws BYU 11.19
4. Shawn Wright susC  51.35 6. Rob Davidson usu 11.66
5. Karl Ross SuUsC  53.73

400m - Heat 2 - Trials

1. Dan Baird WSC 49.05
2. Darin Nerdin usu 48.27
3. Saeed Tavozie uu 50.00
4, Andrew Huxford SusC 54.62
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Q,W BYU Robison Invitational Men's Results Friday, April 27

800m - Heat 1 - Trials 200m DASH - Heat 1 - Trials
1. Scott Butterfield USU 1:53.61 1:53.14 HT 1. Frank Fredericks BYU 20.37
2. lain Hunter BYU 1:54.31 1:53.42 HT 2. Dan Baird WSC 21.71
3. Jeff Hancock USU 1:54.72 1:54.41 HT 3. Mike Tolbert usu 21.99
4. Roger Ridd RKS 1:56.39 1:56.04 HT 4. Kelly Carnick WwsC 22.16
5. Ricky Smith L 1:56.78 1:56.63 HT 5. Clint Barnes uu 22.36
6. Jeff Doyle USU 1:57.07 1:56.97 HT 6. Rob Davidson Usu  23.40
7. Pete Ross Usu 23.67
800m - Heat 2 - Trials - NO ACCUTRAC
1. Paul Olsen RICKS  1:53.65 HT 200m DASH - Heat 2 - Trials L
2. Rod Fuhriman - BYU 1:53.70 HT 1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 20.81
3. Dave Reniker WSC 1:53.77 HT ) 2. Eric Akogyiram BYU 20.92
4. Jeff Chugg usu 1:54.02 HT 3. Derrick Miller Usu  22.02
5. Ben Stephens BYU 1:56.02 HT : 4. Darin Nerdin usu 22.27
6. Mike Severance Usyu 1:57.78 HT .
7. Jeff Dix SUSC 400m IH - Reat 1 - Trials
g: 32§fﬂgii:nd ggsc , 1. Terry Kealamakia WSC  52.79
2. John Wagstaff WSC 53.B2
3. Russ Steeneck usu 54.R9
4. Scott Urban uu 54.56
5. Troy Norris SusC 57.[15
JAVELIN
1. Craig Povey WSC 60.02 196-11 400m 1H - Heat 2 - Trials
2. Brad Hatch BYU 57.60 187-02 1. Jeff Brown uu 51.99
3. Mark Taylor uu 57.10 187-00 2. Pat Maes USU  53.[79
4. Leo Biggs susc 56.98 186-11 3. Ron Matthews uy 58./59
5. Brian Workman SUSC 44.64 146-G5
6. Ron Matthews uu 44.14  144-10
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BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL
April 26-28, 1990
Men’'s Results

Saturday, April 28, 1990:

ﬁ’x 100m RELAY

BYU-A 40,38
BYU-B  43.39
Usu DQ

3000m_SC — FINAL

Paul Rosser
Mark Johansen
Chris Yorges
Shane Singleton
Keith Taylor
Travis Wilson

1500m - FINAL

Dave Spence
Dave Reniker
Rod Fuhriman
Duane West
Jeff Chugg
Jeff Doyle
Owen Rice
Jeff Dix
Jim Dix

1500m - OPEN

. Larry Smithee

Rick Jaster
Alvaro Palacios

110m HH - FINAL

John Wagstaff
Chris Wehrli

Terry Kealamakia

Pat Maes
Scott Stirling

BYU 9:30.38
BYU 9:32.43
BYU 9:44.34
WSC  9:51.68
WSC 10:14.85

SUSC 11:44.46

BYU 4
WSC 4
BYU 4
WSC 4
Usu 4
4
4
4
4

w
g
w

5.80

Usu
usu
Susc
suscC

e 20 ae ae

3:59.51
4:00.10
4:18.11

WSsC
uu

WSC
Usu
BYU

14,
14

35
.54
14.78
14.99
15.52

v e N -
o« o o .

o~V LW

1. Loxley Walters BYU
2. Collin Davis vu
3. Erin Sullivan Usu
HIGH JUMP ~ FINAL
1, Scott Moon BYU
2, Colby Gray WSC
3. Lance Greer BYU
3. Doug Fullmer wscC
5. Erin Sullivan Usu
6. Hal Schofield WSC
7. Wes Nance WSC
8. Tom Clymore RICKS
* NCAA provisional qualifying time
POLE VAULT - FINAL
Lane White BYU
Ron Shalvis BYU
Shane Andrews RICKS
Mark Denning RICKS
Ladd Bunting SusC

HAMMER - FINAL

Per Karlsson
Jack Mohr

. Leif Lundahl

Matt Wiley
Brook Millard
Dan Nisonger

. Roger Daley

Steve Desantis

BYU
BYU
BYU
usu
uu

uu

Usu
BYU

TRIPLE JUMP - FINAL

63.60
58.98
55.04
50.56
49,30
49.28
48,06
42.068

6—

16-0
16-0
15-6
15-0
13-6

208-8

193
180
165
161
161
157
14(

481

-6
-7
-10
-9
-8
-8
-0

47+3.
47" .




BYU Robison Invitational Men's Results Saturday, April 28, 199(

3000m SC - OPEN 200m DASH - FINAL

1. Farley Gerber 9:01.47 1. Oluyemi Kayode  BYU 21.57
2. Paul Henderson DQ 2. Dan Baird WsC 22.11
3. Darin Nerdin Usu 22.41
400m RUN - FINAL 4. Clint Barnes [4]1) 22.66
1. Derrick Miller USU 48.59
2. Dan Baird WSC  49.25 2000m - FINAL
3. Kelly Carnich WSC 49.34 1. Dave Baca BYU 14:58.72
4. Darin Nerdin USU 49.78 2. Knut Baaken uu 15:01.47
5. Darrell Hinton WSC 50.24 3. Doug Hobbs BYU 15:01.74
6. Saeed Tavozie Uu 50.82 4. Bruce Gardner uu 15:01.75
7. Joe Holland vu 51.26 5. Ted Mecham BYU 15:17.46
8. Shawn Wright SUSsC 51.99 6. John Schiefer uu 15:19.55
7. Carl Hanson BYU 15:24.70
100m DASH - FINAL 8. Kip Jenkins uu 15:35.59
1. Frank Fredericks BYU 10.35 9. Bryan Devries ~ WSC  15:40.72
2. Eric Akogyiram BYU 10.49
3. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 10,81
4. Erik Hughes BYU 11.09
5. Matt Denning uu 11.14
6. Sowah Marley BYU 11.25
800m - FINAL FINAL SCORE
1. S. Butterfield USU 1:57.19
2. Ilain Hunter BYU 1:57.70 1. BYU 195
3. Dave Reniker WSC 1:57.74 2. WSC 81
4. Jeff Hancock USU 1:58.95 3. UU 81
5. Rod Fuhriman BYU 1:59.11 4. USU 76
6. Ben Stephens BYU 1:59.35 5. SUSC 10
7. Paul Olsen RKS 1:59.95 6. RICKS 6
8. Roger Ridd RKS 2:00.74
400m IH - FINAL
1. T. Kealamakia WSC 52.72
2. Jeff Brown Uu 53.07
3. Russ Steeneck UsSuU 54.37
4, Scott Urban uu 54.75
5. Pat Maes Usu 55.00
6. Troy Norris SusC 57.07
7. Ron Matthews uvu 59.28




. BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL
NS DECATHLON RESULTS
= A THURSDAY, APRIL 26, 1990

100m DASH - FINAL

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 11.21 814 814
2. Ben Higbee uu 11.30 795 795
3. Chad Knowles BYU 11.47 759 759
4. Scott Peterson  BYU 11.58 736 736
5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 11.77 697 697
6. Jim Boles RICKS 11.82 687 687
7. Dale Yorgason RICKS 12.16 620 620

LONG JUMP

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 7.01 23-0 816 1630

2. Scott Peterson BYU 6.79 22-3.25 764 1500

3. Chad Knowles BYU 6.64 21-9.75 729 1488

4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 6.58 21-7 716 1413

5. Ben Higbee UuU 6.56 21-6.25 711 1506

6. Jim Boles RICKS 6.39 20-11.5 673 1360

7. Dale Yorgason RICKS 5.63 18-5.75 508 1128
SHOT PUT

1. Scott Peterson BYU 13.08 42-11 672 2172

2. Ben Higbee uu 12.85 42-2 658 2164

3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 11.94 39-2 603 2233

4. Chad Knowles BYU 11.09 36-4.75 551 2039

5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 10.20 33-5.5 498 1911

6. Dale Yorgason RICKS 9.81 32-2.25 474 1602

7. Jim Boles RICKS 09.53 31-3.25 457 1817
HIGH JUMP

1. Scott Peterson  BYU 2.01 6-7.25 813 2985

2. Chad Knowles BYU 1.96 6-4.75 767 2806

3. Ben Higbee Uu 1.93 6-4 740 2904

4, Curits Forehand RICKS 1.84 6-0.5 661 2572

4. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 1.84 6-0.5 661 2894

6. Jim Boles RICKS 1.78 5-10.5 616 2427
400m

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 50.62 786 3680

2. Ben Higbee uu 51.28 757 3661

3. Chad Knowles BYU 52.09 721 3527

4. Scott Peterson  BYU 53.78 649 3634

5. Jim Boles RICKS 53.93 642 3069

6. Curtis Forehand RICKS 54.66 613 3185

AFTER 5 EVENTS

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 3680
2. Ben Higbee uu 3661
3. Scott Peterson BYU 3634
4. Chad Knowles BYU 3517
5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 3185
6. Jim Boles RICKS 3069
7. Dale Yorgason RICKS NF




Ll BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL
Decathlon Results
Friday, April 27, 1990

110m HH - FINAL

1. Scott Peterson  BYU 15,88 746 4380
2. Ben Higbee uu 16,08 724 4385
3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 16.28 702 4382
4, Jim Boles RICKS 16.74 652 3721
4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 16,74 652 35837
6. Chad Knowles BYU 17.19 605 4132
DISCUS
1. Scott Peterson BYU 40.72 133-7 679 5059
2. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 36.76 120-7 599 4981
3. Chad Knowles BYU 35.78 117-5 579 4711
4. Ben Higbee uu 34.86 114-4 561 4946
5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 32,60 106-11 516 4353
6. .Jim Boles RICKS 26.44 86-9 385 4116
POLE VAULT
%mw 1. Scott Peterson BYU 4.30 14-1.25 702 5761
2. Jim Boles RICKS 4.2 13-9.25 673 4789
3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 3.90 12-9.50 590 5571
4., Curtis Forehand RICKS 3.70 12-1.25 535 4888
5. Chad Knowles BYU 3.10 10-2 381 5092
5. Ben Higbee 1614 3.10 10-2 381 5327
JAVELIN
1. Scott Peterson BYU 57.78 189-7 704 6465
2. Chad Knowles BYU 47.10 154-6 546 5638
3. Curtis Forehand RICKS 46.72 153-3 540 5428
4. Ben Higbee uu 46.70 153-2 540 5867
5.%Jim Boles RICKS 32.84 107-9 339 5128
1500m RUN
1. Chad Knowles BYU 4:29.41 748 6386
2. Jim Boles RICKS 4:45.70 645 5773
3. Curtis Forehand RICKS 4:49.21 623 6051
4. Ben Higbee Uu 4:52.76 602 6469
5. Scott Peterson BYU 4:59.85 561 7026

FINAL RESULTS

) 1. Scott Peterson BYU 7026
%WV 2. Ben Higbee 010] 6469
3. Chad Knowles BYU 6386
4., Curtis Forehand RICKS 6051
5. Jim Boles RICKS 5773

Jeff Ohlwiler (8 events) 5571




BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL
April 26-28, 1990
Men's Results

Friday, April 27, 1990:

SHOT PUT- FINAL . 4 x 100-RELAY
1. Jack Mohr BYU 16.40 53-9.75 1. BYU-A 39.53%
2. Matt Wiley Usu 16.11 52-10.25 2. USU 41.81
3. Jeff Jarvis BYU 14.72 48-3.5 3. BYU-B 42.30
4. Stephen Desantis BYU 13.63 44-8.75 4. UU 42.49
: T R
LONG JUMP-FINAL 110m HH
1. Erin Sulllvag usu 7.40  24-5.25 1s Jemi WaEseatE wsc 14.35
2. Frank Fredericks BYU 7.33 24-0.50
3. Collin Davis uu 7.24  23-9.00 2. Shaun. MeAlwonr MU  14.43
4. Matt Denning  UU  7.01  23-0.00 “w Hegoge Kendaiio. MEE  HE.52
S. Mike Hutchings UU 6.88  22-7.00 Yy Clids Vehpld uu gl
24
6. Loxley Walt BYU  6.76  22-2.25 I Pat Maes usg b2l
I PRABELS 6. Scott Stirling BYU  15.41
7. Pete Ross USU  6.76  22-2.25 co &
8. Mark Petrucka SUSC 6.36 20-10.5
DISCUS - FINAL 100m DASH - Heat 1 - Trials
1. Roger Daley usu 52.30 171-7 1. Eric Akogviram  BYU 10.23
2. Jack Mohr BYU 50.52 165-9 2. Brian Mitchell BYU 10.66
3. Stephen Desantis BYU 43.46 142-7 3. Erik Hughes BYU 10.91
4, Drew Navlor uu 43.04 141-2.5 L. Dave Baldwin BYU 11.21
5. Eric Reynolds uu 42.94 140-10.5 5. ClintBarnes uu 11.22
6. Matt Wiley Usu 42.92 140-10 6. Pete Ross usu 11.62
7. Brook Millard Ut 40.44 132-8
8. Jeff Jarvis BYU 38.36 125-10 100m DASH - Heat 2 - Trials
] 1. Frank Fredericks BYU 10.21
o0 o2 e Lo Tupie 2. Oluyemi Kayode BYU  10.44
1. Derrick Miller usu 48.24 3. Sowah Marley BYU 11.02
2. Kellyv Carnich WSC 49.06 4. Matt Denning uu 11.07
3. Darrell Hinton  WSC 49,54 5. Marty Haws BYU 11.19
4. Shawn Wright SuscC 51.35 6. Rob Davidson Usu 11.66
5. Karl Ross SUSC 53wl 3
400m - Heat 2 - Trials
1. Dan Baird WSC 49.05
2. Darin Nerdin usu 48.27
3. Saeed Tavozie uvu 50.00
4. Andrew Huxford SuUsC 54.62
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BYU Robison Invitational Men's Results Friday, April 27

“ |
800m - Heat 1 - Trials 200m DASH - Heat 1 - Trials
1. Scott Butterfield USU 1:53.61 1:53.14 HT 1. Frank Fredericks BYU 20.37
2. Iain Hunter BYU 1:54.31 1:53.42 HT 2. Dan Baird WSC 21.71
3. Jeff Hancock USU 1:54.72 1:54.41 HT 3. Mike Tolbert usu 21.99
4. Roger Ridd RKS 1:56.39 1:56.04 HT 4. Kelly Carnick WSC  22.16
5. Ricky Smith ~ UU  1:56.78 1:56.63 HT 5. Clint Barnes uu 22.36
6. Jeff Doyle USU 1:57.07 1:56.97 HT 6. Rob Davidson Usu  23.40
7. Pete Ross Usvu 23.67
800m - Heat 2 - Trials - NO ACCUTRAC
1. Paul Olsen RICKS  1:53.65 HT 200m DASH - Heat 2 - Trials
2. Rod Fuhriman - BYU 1:53.70 HT 1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 20.Bl
3. Dave Reniker WSsC 1:53.77 HT . 2. Eric Akogyiram BYU 20.92
4, Jeff Chugg Usu 1:54.,02 HT 3. Derrick Miller UsSuU  22.D2
5. Ben Stephens BYU 1:56.02 HT : 4. Darin Nerdin usu  22.27
6. Mike Severance USU 1:57.78 HT .
7. Jeff Dix suscC 400m IH - Heat 1 - Trials
g' iz;fﬂg%::nd ggsc ‘ 1. Terry Kealamakia WSC 52.79
: 2. John Wagstaff WSC  53.82
3. Russ Steeneck USU  54.29
4. Scott Urban uu 54 .56
5. Troy Norris susC 57.15
JAVELIN
400m IH - Heat 2 - Trials
1. Craig Povey WSsC 60.02 196-11
2. Brad Hatch BYU 57.60 187-02 1. Jeff Brown Uy 51499
3. Mark Taylor uuU 57.10 187-00 2. Pat Maes usu  53.79
4. Leo Biggs sUsC 56.98 186-11 3. Ron Matthews uu 58459
5. Brian Workman Susc 44.64 146-05
6. Ron Matthews uu 44.14 144-10




BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL
April 26-28, 1990
Men's Results

Saturday, April 28, 1990:

4. x 100m RELAY HAMMER - FINAL
1, BYU-A 40,38 1. Per Karlsson BYU 63.60 20%-8
2. BYU-B 43,39 2. Jack Mohr BYU 58.98 193-6
3. UsU DQ 3. Leif Lundahl BYU 55.04 180-7
4, Matt Wiley usu 50.56 165-10
3000m SC - FINAL 5. Brook Millard UU 49,30 161-9
1. Paul Rosser BYU 9:30.38 6. Dan Nisonger w 49.28 161-8
7. Roger Daley usu 48,06  15)-8
2, Mark Johansen  BYU  9:32.43 8. Steve Desantis BYU  42.68  14D-0
3. Chris Yorges BYU 9:44.34 ) ’
4. Shane Singleton WSC 9:51.68 _
5. Keith Taylor WSC 10:14.85 TRIPLE JUMP - FINAL
6. Travis Wilson SUSC 11:;44.46 1. Loxley Walters BYU 14,88  48£9.75
2. Collin Davis U 14.42  47+3.74
1500m - FINAL 3. Erin Sullivan USU 14.36  47¢+1,25
1. Dave Spence BYU  4:05.43
2. Dave Reniker WSC  4:05.80 HIGH JUMP - FINAL
3. Rod Fuhriman BYU 4:05.86 1, Scott Moon BYU 7-2.5%
4. Duane West WSC  4:15.55 2, Colby Gray WSC 6-9
5. Jeff Chugg Ust  4:17.77 3. Lance Greer BYU 6-7
6. Jeff Doyle USU  4:21.49 3. Doug Fullmer WsC 6-7
7. Owen Rice Usu 4:24,80 5. Erin Sullivan USU 6-7
8. Jeff Dix SUSC 4:25.41 6. Hal Schofield WSC 6-5
9, Jim Dix SUSC 4:31.99 7. Wes Nance WSC 6-5
8. Tom Clymore RICKS 6-5
1500m - OPEN * NCAA provisional qualifying time
1. Larry Smithee 3:59.51
2. Rick Jaster 4:00.10 POLE VAULT - FINAL
3. Alvaro Palacios 4:18.11 1. Lane White BYU 16-0
2. Ron Shalvis BYU 16-0
110m HH - FINAL 3. Shane Andrews RICKS 15-6
1. John Wagstaff  WSC 14.35 g' zagg Denning RICKS ig“g
2. Chris Wehrli  UU  14.54 - Ladd Bunting susc 13-
3. Terry Kealamakia WSC 14.78
4, Pat Maes USU 14,99
5. Scott Stirling BYU 15.52
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BYU Robison Invitational Men's Results Saturday, April 28, 199¢

3000m SC - OPEN 200m DASH - FINAL

1. Farley Gerber 9:01.47 1. Oluyemi Kayode  BYU 21.57
2. Paul Henderson DQ 2. Dan Baird WSC 22.11
3. Darin Nerdin usu 22.41

400m RUN - FINAL 4. Clint Barnes uu 22.66

1. Derrick Miller USU 48.59
2. Dan Baird WSC 49.25 2000m - FINAL
3. Kelly Carnich WSC 49.34 1. Dave Baca BYU 14:58.72
4., Darin Nerdin USU 49.78 2. Knut Baaken uu 15:01.47
5. Darrell Hinton WSC 50.24 3. Doug Hobbs BYU 15:01.74
6. Saeed Tavozie UU  50.82 4, Bruce Gardner ' UU 15:01.75
7. Joe Holland uu 51.26 5. Ted Mecham BYU 15:17.46
8. Shawn Wright SUsSC 51.99 6. John Schiefer uu 15:19.55
7. Carl Hanson BYU 15:24.70
100m DASH - FINAL 8. Kip Jenkins uu 15:35.59

9. Bryan Devries WSC 15:40.72

1. Frank Fredericks BYU 10.35

2. Eric Akogyiram BYU 10.49

3. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 10,81

4. Erik Hughes BYU 11.09

5. Matt Denning uu 11.14

6. Sowah Marley BYU 11.25

800m - FINAL FINAL SCORE

1. S. Butterfield UsSuU 1:57.19

2. Iain Hunter BYU 1:57.70 1. BYU 195
3. Dave Reniker WSC 1:57.74 2. WSC 81
4. Jeff Hancock USU 1:58.95 3. Uu 81
5. Rod Fuhriman BYU 1:59.11 4. USU 76
6. Ben Stephens BYU 1:59.35 5. SUSC 10
7. Paul Olsen RKS 1:59.95 6. RICKS 6
8. Roger Ridd RKS 2:00.74

400m IH - FINAL

1. T. Kealamakia WSC 52.72

2. Jeff Brown Uu  53.07

3. Russ Steeneck UsSU 54.37

4., Scott Urban [814] 54.75

5. Pat Maes UsSu 55.00

6. Troy Norris SUsC 57.07

7. Ron Matthews uu 59.28




BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL
. DECATHLON RESULTS
- ~ - THURSDAY, APRIL 26, 1990

100m DASH - FINAL

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 11.21 814 814
2. Ben Higbee uu 11.30 795 795
3. Chad Knowles BYU 11.47 759 759
4. Scott Peterson  BYU 11.58 736 736
5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 11,77 697 697
6. Jim Boles RICKS 11.82 687 687
7. Dale Yorgason RICKS 12.16 620 620

LONG JUMP

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 7.01 23-0 816 1630
2. Scott Peterson BYU 6.79 22-3.25 764 1500
3. Chad Knowles - BYU 6.64 21-9,75 729 1488
4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 6.58 21-7 716 1413
5. Ben Higbee UuU °  6.56 21-6.25 711 1506
6. Jim Boles RICKS 6.39 20-11.5 673 1360
7. Dale Yorgason RICKS 5.63 18-5.75 508 1128
SHOT PUT
1. Scott Peterson BYU 13.08 42-11 672 2172
2. Ben Higbee uu 12.85 42-2 658 2164
3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 11.94 39-2 603 2233
4. Chad Knowles BYU 11.09 36-4.75 551 2039

%mv 5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 10.20 33-5.5 498 1911
6. Dale Yorgason RICKS 9.81 32-2.25 474 1602

7. Jim Boles RICKS 9.53 31-3.25 457 1817
HIGH JUMP
1. Scott Peterson BYU 2.01 6-7.25 813 2985
2. Chad Knowles BYU 1.96 6-4.75 767 2806
3. Ben Higbee uu 1.93 6-4 740 2904
4, Curits Forehand RICKS 1.84 °6-0.5 661 2572
4, Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 1.84 6-0.5 661 2894
6. Jim Boles RICKS 1.78 5-10.5 616 2427
-
400m
1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 50.62 786 3680
2. Ben Higbee uu 51.28 757 3661
3. Chad Knowles BYU 52.09 721 3527
4. Scott Peterson BYU 53.78 649 3634
S. Jim Boles RICKS 53.93 642 3069

6. Curtis Forehand RICKS 54.66 613 3185

AFTER 5 EVENTS
1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 3680

2. Ben Higbee 111) 3661

QMV 3. Scott Peterson BYU 3634
i 4. Chad Knowles BYU 3517
S. Curtis Forehand RICKS 3185

6. Jim Boles RICKS 3069

7. Dale Yorgason RICKS NF




BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL
Decathlon Results
Friday, April 27, 1990

110m HH - FINAL

1. Scott Peterson BYU 15,88 746 4380

2. Ben Higbee uu 16.08 724 4385

3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 16.28 702 4382

4. Jim Boles RICKS 16.74 652 3721

4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 16,74 652 5837

6. Chad Knowles BYU 17.19 605 4132
DISCUS

1. Scott Peterson BYU 40.72 133-7 679 5059
2, Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 36.76 120-7 599 4981

3. Chad Knowles BYU 35.78 117-5 579 4711

4, Ben Higbee uu 34.86 114-4 561 4946

5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 32,60 106-11 516 4353

6. .Jim Boles RICKS 26.44 86-9 385 4116
POLE VAULT

14-1.25 702 5761
13-9.25 673 4789
12-9.50 590 5571
12-1.25 535 4888

1. Scott Peterson BYU
2. Jim Boles RICKS
3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU
4, Curtis Forehand RICKS

o

WWwWwws
o o o
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5. Chad Knowles BYU . 10-2 381 5092

5. Ben Higbee uu . 10-2 381 5327
JAVELIN

1. Scott Peterson  BYU 57.78 189-7 704 6465

2. Chad Knowles BYU 47.10 154-6 546 5638

3. Curtis Forehand RICKS 46.72 153-3 540 5428

4, Ben Higbee []4) 46.70 153-2 540 5867

5.%Jim Boles RICKS 32.84 107-9 339 5128
1500m RUN _

1. Chad Knowles BYU 4:29.41 748 6386

2. Jim Boles RICKS 4:45.70 645 5773

3. Curtis Forehand RICKS 4:49.21 623 6051

4, Ben Higbee uu 4:52.76 602 6469

5. Scott Peterson BYU 4:59.85 561 7026

FINAL RESULTS

1. Scott Peterson BYU 7026
2. Ben Higbee uu 6469
3. Chad Knowles BYU 6386
4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 6051
5. Jim Boles RICKS 5773

Jeff Ohlwiler (8 events) 5571




CLARENCE ROBISOW INVITATIONAL
@ Brigham Young

April 28 1989 - BYU, Provo
. «fi.nal.:-PTracE-S_
Harry Clark, MSU 7613
Dave Draney, BYU 7399
Scott Peterson) BYU 6780
Don McMarriam, PTC 6413
Jim Stone) HSC 6382
Scott Steffen, una 6289
Jeff Ohlwiler) una 5933
Dale Jorgasonﬁ Ricks 5763
Dennis Foltz, ISU 5602
Jeff Bilderbeck, una 5600
Jim Boles, Ricks 5580
Don Holton), UNM 5128
Vance Hatler, UNM 4863

Utah



WASHINGTON STATE-BRIGHAM YOUNG
Mooberry Track (Puliman, Wash.)
Saturday, May 5, 1990

FINAL MEN’S RESULTS - (WSU 97 - BYU 65)

400 METER RELAY - 1, BYU (Mitchell, Akogyiram, Kayade, Fredricks), 39.98.
WSU, 40.73.

**\WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 41.00, WSU, Avognan, Ramsey, Kablan,
Whitlock, 1981).

SHOT PUT - 1, J. Quinn Magnuson, WSU, 53-9 (16.38m). 2, Jack Mohr, BYU,
52-11 1/2 (16.14m). 3, David Lavine, WSU, 51-4 1/2 (15.66m). 4, Steve
Demantis, BYU, 43-5 1/4 (13.24m).

JAVELIN - 1, Stefan Wikstrom, WSU, 257-2 (78.38m) PR. 2, Chad McKinney,
WSU, 217-2 (66.20m). 3, Robert Moffat, WSU, 175-3 (563.42m). 4, Brad Hatch,
BYU, 174-5 (53.16m).

**Pacific-10 Conference Record (old mark - 257-1, Jan Johansson, WSU, 1986).
**WSU School Record (old mark - 257-1, Jan Johansson, 1986).

**Mooberry Track Record Eold mark - 257-1, Jan Johansson, WSU, 1986).
**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 247-9, Harry Koozenetsoff, WSU, 1977).

LONG JUMP - 1, Greg Turner, WSU, 23-9 1/2w (7.25m) (+2.00 wind).
2, Rodney Zuyderwyk, WSU, 23-2 3/4 (7.08m). 3, Walters Loxley, BYU,
21-11 (6.68m). 4, David Baldwin, BYU, (foul, foul. foul, withdrew).

HAMMER - 1, Per Karlsson, BYU, 206-7 (62.98m). 2, Will Schimmels, WSU,
189-4 (57.73m). 3, Jack Mohr, BYU, 189.2 (57.66m). 4, Paul Barrett, WSU, 188-
2 (57.36m). 5, Leif Lundahl, BYU, 178-10 (54.52m).

3,000 METER STEEPLECHASE - 1, Marty Stroschein, WSU, 8:48.39. 2, Ted
Mecham, BYU, 8:49.52. 3, John Hill, WSU, 8:59.52. 4, Mack Johanssen, BYU,
9:09.71. 5, Paul Rosser, BYU, 9:22.69. 6, Chris Yarges, BYU, 9:31.63.

1,500 METERS - 1, Jamie Nordstrom, WSU, 3:49.04. 2, Rod Fuhrimar, BYU,
3:50.22. 3, David Spencer, BYU, 3:52.71. 4, Mike Kramer, WSU, 3:54.56.

110 METER HURDLES - 1, Tony Li, WSU, 13.62 PR. 2, Mark Macdonald,
WSU, 14.31. 3, Rod Zuyderwyk, WSU, 14.61. 4, Scott Peterson, BYU, 14.78.

**Mooberry Track Record éold mark - 13.85, Tony Li, WSU, 1989).
**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 13.97, Kip Ngeno, WSU, 1976).

400 METERS - 1, Frank Fredricks, BYU, 46.62. 2, William Knight, WSU, 47.04.
3, David McKinney, WSU, 47.85. 4, Greg Turner, WSU, 49.7 (HT).




WASHINGTON STATE-BRIGHAM YOUNG
Saturday, May 5, 1990
Page 2

100 METERS - 1, Eric Akogyiram, BYU, 10.34. 2, George Ogbeide, WSU,
10.58. 3, Brian Mitchell, BYU, 10.96. 4, Marty Haus, BYU, 11.13.

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 10.38, lan Campbell, WSU, 1977).

TRIPLE JUMP - 1. Loxley Walters, BYU, 49-11 (15.21m). 2, Kali Roberts, WSU,
48-11 1/2 (14.92m). 3, Todd Dahlberg, WSU, 45-1 3/4 (13.76m).

DISCUS - 1, David Lavine, WSU, 178-1 (54.28m). 2, Jack Mohr, BYU,
161-3 (49.16m). 3, Paul Barrett, WSU, 159-1 (48.48m). 4, David Buchholz, WSU,
149-6 (45.58m). 5, Per Karlsson, BYU, 149-5 (45.54m).

POLE VAULT - 1, Lane White, BYU, 17-03/4 (5.20m). 2, Matt Snyder, BYU, 16-
4 3/4 (5.00m). 3, Ron Shalvis, BYU, 15-5 (4.70m). 4, Paul Peterson, WSU 14-9.
4, John Fahey, WSU 14-9. Patrik Johansson, WSU, no height.

800 METERS - 1, Michael Joubert, WSU, 1:51.90. 2, Marty Stroschein, WSU,
1:51.99. 3, Rod Fuhriman, BYU, 1:53.64. 4, Kevin Guiberson, WSU, 1:54.46.
5, David Spencer, BYU, 1:55.32. 6, Lain Hunter, BYU, 2:06.65.

400 METER HURDLES - 1, Mark Macdonald, WSU, 50.99 PR. 2, Jon Maple,
WSU, 55.8 (HT). 3, Pat Hungerford, WSU, 1:00.1 (HT).

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 51.97, Darryl Seymour, WSU, 1979).

g?% gﬂETERS - 1, Kayade Oluyemi, BYU, 21.11. 2, George Ogbeide, WSU,

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 21.14w, Georges Kablan, WSU, 1981).

HIGH JUMP - 1, Scott Moon, BYU, 7-0 1/2 (2.15m). 2, Mark Montgomerie,
WSU, 6-103/4 (2.10m). 3, Lioyd Stoller, WSU, 6-10 3/4 (2.10m). 4, Lance
Greer, BYU, 6-8 3/4 (2.05m). 5, Todd Dahlberg, WSU, 6-8 3/4 (2.05m).

:g\é\qSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 7-0 1/4 (2.14m), Doug Nordquist, WSU,

5,000 METERS - 1, E.J. Guo, WSU, 14:41.59. 2, Dave bacci, BYU, 14:47.56.
3, Carl Hanson, BYU, 15:01.71 (NS). 4, Dave Hobbs, BYU, 15:06.18. 5, Paul
Rosser, BYU, 15:07.08.

1,600 METER RELAY - 1, WSU (Joubert, McKinney, Macdonald, Knight),
3:11.92. BYU, 3:17.49

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 3:12.41, WSU, Avognon, Ramsey, Kablan,
Whitlock, 1981).
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1590 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

" WAC/HCAC CHANPIONSHIPS
DECATHLON

--------------------- Clerk of the Course
GR AFFILIATION

226 JEFF OHLWILER
229 SCOTT PETERSON
708  BEW HIGBEE

219 CHAD KNOWLES

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE
835 BEECHER STRUBE
511 MATT IWSKEEP

204 DAVE DRANEY

428 SCOTT STEFFAN

228 JEFF OHLWILER
708 BEN HIGBEE

229 SCOTT PETERSOK
219 CHAD KNOWLES

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE
511 MATT INSKEEP

835 BEECHER STRUBE
204 DAVE DRANEY

7 428 SCOTT STEFFAN

228 JEFF OHLWILER
229 SCOTT PETERSOM
219 CHAD KNOWLES

708 BEN HIGBEE

410  VICTOR DEL FRATE
835  BEECHER STRUBE
511  MATT INMSKEEP

229 SCOTT PETERSON
708 BEN HIGBEE

228 JEFF OHLWILER
410 VICTOR DEL FRATE
219 CHAD KNOWLES

835  BEECHER STRUBE
511 WATT INSKEEP

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
....................................................................................................

¢10  VICTOR DEL FRATE
SEN HIGBEE

219 CHAD KNOWLES

835  BEECHER STRUBE
229  SCOTT PETERSON
228 JEFF OMLWILER
511 MATT INSKEEP

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
....................................................................................................

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO

Division: MEN

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

BRIGHAM YOUNG UKIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

BRIGKAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
SAR DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
BRIGHAM YOUNG UKIVERSITY
UKIVERSITY OF WEW MEXICO

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUKG UNIYERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAK
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
BRIGHAM YOUNG URIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY DF UTAH
BRIGHAM YOUMNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WYDMING
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUMG UMIVERSITY

(c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer

PLACE  MARK

=2 6517.00
27 63500
3 6353.00
4 6129.00
5 5897.00
6 5423.00
1 5283.00
B
9

—— —
—~
o~
L]
—
—
—
.
wun

740) 11.56
(701) 11.7%
(683) 11.84
(639) 12.06
( 637) 12.07
(209) 14.79
(199) 14.88

(485) 9.99
( 469) 9.72

HAY 16, 1990

EVENT ¢ |

e/ O

34-01.0
32-09.25
31-10.75



1880 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIEL.D CHAMPIONSHIPS

" WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
DECATHLON 400m Dash

Clerk of the Course
GR AFFILIATION

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO

Division: MEN

(c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer

MAY 16, 1990
EVENT # ¢

228 JEFF OHLWILER
708 BEM HIGBEE

219 CHAD KNOWLES
229 SCOTT PETERSON
SI1 MATT INSKEEP
B35  BEECHER STRUBE

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
BRIGHAM YOUNE UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

708 BEN HIGBEE

228 JEFF OHLWILER
229 SCOTT PETERSON
SI1  MATT INSKEEP
219 CHAD KNOWLES

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE

835  BEECHER STRUBE

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
BRIGKAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

{ 760)
( 723)
(629)
(614)
(514)
( 504)
( 473)

SCOTT PETERSON
219 CHAD KNOWLES

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE

228 JEFF OHLWILER
708 BEN HIGBEE

SI1 MATT INSKEEP
835  BEECHER STRUBE

BRIGHAM YOUKG UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WEW MEXICO
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WYDMING

(392)

835  BEECHER STRUBE
228 JEFF OHLWILER
219 CHAD KMOWLES
511 MATT INSKEEP
708 BEN HIGBEE

229 SCOTT PETERSON

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE

............................

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
BRIGHAM YOUNE UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YDUNG UNIVERSITY
SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

( 819)
( 645)
( 562)
( 535)

15-05.0
13-05.25
12-05.5
12-01.5
11-09.75

............................

....................................................................................................

229  BCBTT PETERSON

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE

708 BEM WIGBEE

219 CHAD KNOWLES
228 JEFF OMLMWILER
511 MATT INSKEEP
BEECHER STRUBE

----------------------

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
BRIGHAM YOUMG UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

192-08.0
151-07.0
149-09.0
142-04.0
140-09.0

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

....................................................................................................



1980 MEN'S & WOMEN'S

WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADD . MAY 16, 1990

DECATHLON 1500 Run Division: MEN EVENT § 11

---------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer --==--==e-cmcccmacenos

ENTRANT 8 WNAME GR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK

219  CHAD KNONLES BRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 621) 4:49.58

410  VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO  ( 609) 4:51.67

228  JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY { 515) 5:07.92

708  BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH { 489) 5:12.65

229  SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 460) 5:18.15

511  MATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY ( 433) 5:23.30

835  BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING { 377) 5:34.49

HEPTATHLON Division: WOMEN EVENT & 12

M LAURR 2AUGE BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 $207.00 33

564  AGNETA WESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 5105.00 13

451  HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 3 4955.00 2

460  KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 4 4753.00 33

556  MISTI GALVE! UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 5 4246.00 24

355  MISSY HANLEN COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 6 3306.00 18

HEPTATHLON 100a Hdls Division: WOMEN EVENT & 13

LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 964) 14.10

564 AGNETA WESTEN UTAK STATE UNIVERSITY { 894) 14.61

460  KITRIAN MARTIN ° UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO { 843) 14.99

556  MISTI GALVE] UTAK STATE UNIVERSITY ( 811) 15.23

451  HEIDI ANDERSONM UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 799) 15.33

355  MISSY HAMLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 692) 16.18

HEPTATHLON High Jump Division: WOMEN EVENT & 14

564  AGNETA WESTEN UTAH STATE UMIVERSITY (941) 1.17 $-09.7%

451  HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO { 903) 1.74 5-08.5

460  KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 795) 1.65 5-05.0

277 LAURA lAUGG BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ((724) 1.59 5-02.5

355  NMISSY HANLEW COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY ( 655) 1.53 5-00.25

556  NISTI GALVE! UTAK STATE UNIVERSITY (588) 1.47 4-09.75

HEPTATHLON Shot Put Division: WOMEN EVENT & )S

S64  AGHETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY (621) 11.40 37-04.75

21T LR 1RUS6 BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY  ( 604) 11.13 36-06.25

556  MISTI GALVEl UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY { 591) 10.94 35-10.75

451  WEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO  ( 542) 10.19 33-05.25

460  KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO  ( 475) 9.16 30-00.5

355  MISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 385) 7.77 25-05.7%
(. EPTATHLON 200a Dash Division: WOMEN EVENT & 16

217 LAURA 1AUSE BRIGHAM YOUMG UMIVERSITY  ( 868) 25.2)

451  BEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO  ( 772) 26.29

S64  AGNETA WESTEN UTAR STATE WNMIVERSITY ( 767) 26.35

460  KITRIAM MARTIN UMIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO  ( 741) 26.65

55  NISTI GALVEL UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 666) 27.31

355  WISSY HANLEW COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY ( S90) 28.52




- 1980 MEN'S & WOMEN'S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
NAC/MCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADOD MAY 16, 1990
HEPTATHLON Long Jump Division: WOMEN EVENT ¢ 17
---------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer -----==sveeemecoccccas
ENTRANT & MANE 6R AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
460  KITRIAK MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO  ( 741) 5.84 18-06.0
217 LAURA ZAUGS BRIGHAM YOUNG UMIVERSITY ( 732) 5.6l 18-04.75
564  AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY { 703) 5.51 18-01.0
451  HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 648) 5.32 17-05.5
355  MISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( S32) 4.90 16-00.75
556  MISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 466) 4.65 15-03.0
HEPTATHLON Javelin Division: WOMEN EVENT § 18
556  MISTI GALVEL UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 636) 38.36 125-10.0
277 LAURA 1AUG6 BRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 560) 34.39 112-10.0
564  AGNETA WESTEN UTAK STATE UNIVERSITY { 505) 31.52 103-05.0
460  KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 469) 29.62 97-02.0
451  HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 458) 29.04 95-03.0
355  MISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 166) 13.30 43-02.5
HEPTATHLOX 800a Run Division: WOMEN EVENT & 19

REIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO ( 833) 2:19.32

LAURA 1AUGG BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 755) 2:25.11

KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 689) 2:30.34
564  AGNETA WESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 674) 2:31.48
55¢  MWISTI GALVE! UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 468) 2:49.56
355  NISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 288) 3:08.71
HAMNER Division: MEN EVENT & 20
217 PER KARLSSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UMIVERSITY 1 66.04 st 216-08.0
519  PAT THISS SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY 2 62.40 £33 204-08.0
225  JACKk MOHR BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 $9.70 s 195-10.0
220 LEIF LUNDAHL BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 57.42 t  188-04.0
622  TERRY TS160S U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 5 96.50 185-04.0
838  CRAIG WDJCIES2AK UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING (] 55.64 182-06.0
407  DARREN CRAWFORD UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 54.00 177-02.0
313 JOE WICKS COLORADD STATE UMIVERSITY 8 §3.52 175-07.0
JAVELIN Division: MEN EVENT 0 2}
607  ARNE INDREBO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASD i 12.43 s32 237-07.0
718 CLAY SINGLEY UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 2 63.15 :  207-02.0
229  SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UMIVERSITY 3 63.10 s 207-00.0
416  ROBBIE GALLEGDS UMIVERSITY OF MEW WEXICO ] 62.56 s 205-03.0
308  DAVE DOTSON COLORADD STATE UMIVERSITY & 62.04 t  203-06.0 -
433 JOM VIeIL UMIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO 6 60.98 200-01.0

BILL AVERY U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 60.41 198-02.0

DAVE DRANEY BRIGHAM YOUNG UMIVERSITY 8 $8.44 191-09.0




1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS University
WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO MAY 16, 1990
3000m STEEPLECHASE Division: MEN EVERT ¢ 22
---------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer ---=-=-=-ceeeceemececce
ENTRANT & NAME 6R AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
216 MARK JOMANSEN BRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 9:09.81 ]
223 TED MECHAM BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 9:20.50 3
230 PAUL ROSSER BRIGHAM YOUNE UNIVERSITY 3 9:21.29 ]
831  OYRIND SIMONSEN UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 4 9:24.44 s
425  JEF NEWLAND UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 5 9:33.45 3
821  DEREKX MITCHUM UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 6 9:36.85 3
S04  KEN FLINT SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 §:48.56
302 MIKE BONENBERGER COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 8 9:56.16
SHOT pUT Division: MEN EVENT § 23
DARREN CRAWFORC UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 17.70 3 58-00.75
GREG REES UNIVERSITY OF WEW MEXICO 2 17.42 b 57-02.25
STEVE DOUGHERTY U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3 16.63 3 54-06.75
DAN PALIC COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 16.53 54-02.75
JACK MOHR BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY S 16.40 53-09.5
CHAD LINDSAY UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 6 15.65 51-04.0
JOE HICKS COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 7 15.46 50-08.5
PAT THISS SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY 8 14,70 48-02.75
LONG JuMp Division: MEN EVENT &8 24
606  ROGER GILES U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 7.48 b4 24-06.5
205  FRANK FREDERICKS BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 1.46 3 24-05.75
213 ERIK HUGHES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 1.22 23-08.25
520  CHARLES TYLER SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY 4 1.17 23-06.25
704 COLLIN DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 5 1.16 23-05.75
830  DAVE SHANNON UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING é 1.04 23-01.0
607  ARNE INDREBD U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 6.99 22-11.25
509  CHRIS HENRY SAX DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY 8 6.91 22-08.0
10,0002 RUN Division: MEN EVENT & 2§
211  DOUG HOBBS BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 31:26.74
707 BRUCE GARDNER UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 2 31:29.85
611  KENNY LUCERO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3 31:53.10
208 CARL HANSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ] 32:01.61
703 KNUT BAKKEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 5 32:04.25
201  DAVE BACA BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY '3 32:05.35
118 CHRIS WELSON AIR FORCE ACADEMY 1 32:11.07
230  PAUL ROSSER SRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY 8 32:12.99
Division: WOMEN EVENT & 26
KARTSI LEPPALUDTO - BRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 15.28 3 50-00.25
ANNA MOSDELL SRIGHAN YOUNS UMIVERSITY 2 14.10 46-03.0
DARLA BRYANT UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 3 13.72 45-00.0
865  AMBER REID UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 4 13.58 3 44-05.5
SS9 DEBBIE NALACHOMSKI UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY L] 13.08 42-11.0
467 MISTY WYANT UMIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO 6 13.00 42-01.75
867  DEB SAIANA UMIVERSITY OF WYOMING 7 12.82 42-00.75
657  ROSA SALAS U. OF TEXAS - EL PASD B8 19 49 Mot T



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK&FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Uniw

eTSity

WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSKIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO NAY 16, 1990

LONG JUNP Division: WOMEN EVERT & 27
——= - Clerk of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer =---=-==-=-vccceccemen
ENTRANT & NANE 6R AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
452  LAVERN CLARKE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 6.20 b4 20-04.0
550  IME AKPAN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 6.18 3 20-03.25
460  KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 3 5.7% 18-10.25
277 LAURA IAUSG BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 5.65 18-06.5
859  KATHY JANICKE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 5 5.65 18-06.5
563  AGNETA WESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY é 5.55 18-02.5
758  TRACI OLSEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 7 5.44 17-10.25
871  SHELLY THACKER UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 8 5.42 17-09.25
JAVELIN Division: WOMEN EVENT & 28
559  DEBBIE MALACHONSKI UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 1 44,48 8t 145-11.0
556  MISTI GALVE! UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 42.55 3 139-07.0
255  VICKI ENSIGN BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 41.54 2 136-03.0
450  DARCY AHNER UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 4 39.26 3 128-09.0
267 ANNA MDSDELL BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 38.48 b4 126-03.0
268 KAREN MYERS BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY é 37.39 3 122-08.0
652 CECI GONIALEZ U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 3.3 4 122-07.0
363 SARA NICHOLS COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 8 37.02 3 121-05.0
3000m RUN Division: WOMEN EVENT & 2§
356  CATHY HATRICK COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 1 10:24.19
256  SONDRA 6IBB BRIGHAM YOUNE UNIVERSITY 2 10:30.38
858  NECIA HOFFMAN UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 3 10:36.33
252 NICOLE BIRK BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 10:36.74
552  CHRISTI CHIDESTER UTAR STATE UNIVERSITY 5 10:40.61
353 SANDY HAM COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY & 10:45.09
752 LADEE JEMSEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 7 10:50.00
761  MARIA TASSAINER UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 8 11:09.18
10,0002 RUN Division: WOMEN EVENT & 30
254  LISA CHIPMAN BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 37:59.72
265  AMGELA LEE SRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 38:13.41
840  DODIE XOCSIS UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 3 38:36.07
763 JENNIFER MARD UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ] 38:43.4
359  VICKI MATHES COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY S 39:53.72
258  WARY GRAHAM BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 40:11.54
151  KELLY BURNS NEW NEXICO STATE 7 40:48.33
465  NIY VOITA UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO 8 40:55.36
POLEVAULT Division: MEN EVENT & 31

[ 401 SINDN ARKELL UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO 1 5.3 st 17-07.0
236 LMNE WHITE BRIGHAM YOUMG UNIVERSITY 2 .10 16-08.75
251 KON SHALVIS BRIGHAN YOUNS UMIVERSITY 3 4.90 16-00.75
65  DARRIN SRYMIT ONIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO 4 4.9 16-00.75
€20 AN NOLTOM UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO - 4.90 16-00.75
605 BRI GARIA Y. OF TEXAS - EL PASO é 4.80 15-09.0
820  STEVE WCNORRIS UNIVERSITY OF WYomING 7 4.5 15-00.75
835  SEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY BF WYGNING 8 4.9 15-00.7%




1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
H1eH Junp

......................

Clerk of the Course

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO
Division: MEN

6R AFFILIATION

(c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer
PLACE

HARK

HAY 16, 1990
EVENT & 32

....................................................................................................

226 SCOTT MOON

207 LMNCE GREER

419 IVAR HELLA

502  BRIAN CRAFT-NEGRETE
616  RICK OLIVAS

625  HOMARD WILLIAMS

618  BRENT SCHLINKE

823 TONY NEMIT?

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY
U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO

U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO

U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

[ S I X B X I X I XY
v e e e o s .
O = bt s g

[~ ==
o O w

....................................................................................................
.....................................................................................

...............

....................................................................................................

606  ROGER GILES
235 LOXLEY WALTERS
704 COLLIN DAVIS
321  MIKE PARR

316 DOUG MARTIN
202 DAVE BALDNIN
108 PHIL FRANKLIN
607  ARNE INDREBO

U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY
COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
RIR FORCE ACADEMY

U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO

¥ 51-08.0
$  50-08.25
t 50-00.0
48-06.75
47-11.5
47-02.5
47-02.5

U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NYOMING

....................................................................................................
....................................................................................................

....................................................................................................

U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO

U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
BRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
COLORADO STATE UMIVERSITY
UKIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

........................................................................

....................................................................................................

....................................................................................................

626 V. OF TEXAS-EL PASO
239 BRIGHAM YOUNG U.
437 NEW MEXICO
130 AIR FORCE ACADEMY
726 UMIVERSITY OF UTAH
329 COLORADO STATE U,
522 SAN DIEGD STATE
841 U. OF WYOMING
15002 RUN
624 FRANK WIEGMAN
609 TIMOTHY KAMILI
719 JOHN SCRIEFER
109  DAVE FRESELLA
233 DAVE SPENCE
206 RGO FUMRINAN
325 CERIS SMITH
431 TON VERBAANDERT
DISCUS

DARREN CRANFORD

DAN PALIC

JACK NOHR

TERRY TS160S

PER KARLSSON

GREC REES
229  SCOTT PETERSON

PAT THISS

UNIVERSITY OF NEW NEXICO
COLORADD STATE UMIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
U. OF TEXAS - EL PASD
SRIGHAN YOUNS UMIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
SRICHAN YOUNS GMIVERSITY
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

O = O U & O PN =

£33

3

3

]

EVENT & 35

]

]

3

]

]

3

EVENT ¢ 36

167-08.0
164-00.0
159-09.0
183-05.0
152-02.0
151-01.0
150-03.0
147-06.0




1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S

TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
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WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
110m RIGH HURDLES

---------------------- Clerk of the Course
GR AFFILIATION

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO

Division: MEN

PLACE

{c) 1989 Robert Podkalinef

HARK

HAY 16, 1990
EVENT & 37

......................

PRI P TP R S S S AL L LR D L D LRttt abobeddee e

810  TOM GARRISON
222 SKAUN NCALMONT
615  HARVEY WOYOLA
608  HECTOR JIMENEI
301 MIKE ARMSTRONG
724 CHRIS WEHRLI
403  CHRIS BARELA
814  CODY JOHNSON

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO

U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
UNIVERSITY OF NEW NEXICO
UNIVERSITY OF NYOMING

....................................................................................................
............................................................................................

....................................................................................................

417 WILLIE GARCIA

507  ANTHONY GROSS

307  DAVE DORNAN

113 DAVE KUENILI

517 THOR ROOD

117 DARLINGTON MUNHENGA
305  TODD CRANDALL

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
AIR FORCE ACADEMY

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

205  FRANK FREDERICKS BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ! 10.16 w: +1.90 32
600  OLAPADE ADENIKEN U. OF TEXRS - EL PASO 1 10.16 w: +1.90 332
224 BRIAN MITCHELL BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 10.68 w: +1.90
603 KEVIN CALDNWELL U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 4 10,73 w: $1.90
602 TONY BLOOM U. OF TEXAS - EL PASD 5 10.74 w: 41,90
619  CLARENCE SERY U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 6 10.76 w: +1.90
123 TODD STEWART AIR FORCE ACADEMY 1 10.77 w: +1.90
105  JASON CRANDALL AIR FORCE ACADEMY 8 10.96 w: +1.90

800n RUN Division: MEN EVENT ¢ 40
609  TINOTHY KAMILI U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 1:52.36 b
223 TED MECHAM BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 1:52.53 3
121 DOUG SERSUN AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3 1:52.79 b
432 ROELANT VERBEEK UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 4 1:53.29 3
422 T0DD MAYCUMBER UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 5 1:53.42 b
S08  AMTHONY HALE SaM DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY 6 1:53.56 s
212 TREAVER HODSON BRIGHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY 1 1:53.93
624 FRANK WIEGMAN U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 8 1:53.98

4008 HURDLES Division: MEN EVENT § 4}
615  HARVEY NOYOLA U. OF TEXRS - EL PASO 1 52.07 s
702 JEFF BROWN UNIVERSITY OF UTAN 2 52.14 s
314 DOUG KING COLORADOD STATE UNIVERSITY 3 52.66
222 SHAUM NCALMONT BRIGHAN YOUNS URIVERSITY 4 83.26

T 906 OANIMN COLIN UNIVERSITY OF WYOWING 5 53.59
301  MIKE ARNSTRONG COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 54.34
101 ROOSEVELT BOYLAND AIR FORCE ACADEMY 7 S4.40
100 SEV BLENKUSH AIR FORCE ACADEMY 8 54.80

..............................................................




1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADOD MAY 16, 1990

2008 DASH Division: NEN EVENT § 42
---------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer -----=-==---eceeeennns
ENTRANT § NAME

GR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK

600 OLAPADE ADENIKEN U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1

205  FRANK FREDERICKS BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2

602  TOMY BLOON U. OF TEXRS - EL PASO 3

507  AMTHONY €ROSS SAN DIEGD STATE UNIVERSITY ¢ 21.64 w: +3.85 3
5
6
7

304  LEOTIS COMPTON COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
510  DARREN HUSTON SAN DIEEO STATE UNIVERSITY
412 LAMON EVERETY UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

....................................................................................................
....................................................................................................

....................................................................................................

611  KENNY LUCERO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO i 14:58.15 z
703 KNUT BAKKEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 2 14:59.68 :
201  DAVE BACA BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 15:00.78 3
230 PAUL ROSSER BRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 15:04.61 3
233 DAVE SPENCE BRIGHAN YOUNE UNIVERSITY 5 15:05.22 3
813 RAY HARVEY UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 6 15:06.83 b
216 NMARK JOHANSEN BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 15:10.15 b
719 JOHN SCHIEFER UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 8 15:13.51 b

....................................................................................................
....................................................................................................

....................................................................................................

627 V. OF TEXAS-EL PaSO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3:11.34

523  SAN DIEGO STATE SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 3:11.55

131 AIR FORCE ACADEMY AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3:13.54

438 NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 3:14.91

72T UNIVERSITY OF UTAH UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3:15.34

330  COLORADD STATE U. COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3:19.81

842 V. OF WYOMING UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 3:22.00
DISCUS Division: WOMEN EVENT 3 45

261 CATHY JAMES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 9.4 162-03.0
267 ANNA NMOSDELL BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 45.87 160-04.0
559  DEBBIE MALACHONSKI UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 3 $H.0 148-10.0
268  KAREN MYERS BRIGHAN YOUME UNIVERSITY 4 45.31 148-08.0
363 SARA NICHOLS COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY S 44.83 147-01.0
357  DANI KING COLORADD STATE UMIVERSITY 6 43.55 142-10.0
467  NISTY NYANT UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO 7 41.66 136-08.0
266  KARTSI LEPPALUOTO BRIGHAM YOUNG UMIVERSITY 8 4.4 135-11.0
4x1000 RELA Division: WOMEN

48  NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO 1 46.10

565  UTAH STATE UTAR STATE UNIVERSITY 2 46.89

370 COLORADO STATE U. COLORADD STATE UMIVERSITY § 41.00

279 BRIGHAM YOUNG U. BRIGHAM YOUME UMIVERSITY 4 41.89
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1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS s
WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO NAY 16, 1990
15008 RUN Division: WONEN EVENT & 47
seemeocs==c--- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Robert Podkamingr ==-----coc=eemmeemmeen
ENTRANT & MAME 6R AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
263 ELIZABETH KATOA BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY i 4:30.71 3
656  WILWA VAN ONNA U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 2 4:33.07 z
863  AMY NITCHELL UNIVERSITY OF WYONING 3 4:41.86
356 CATHY WATRICK COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 4:45.15
753 DEBRA JORGENSEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 5 4:50.65
213 WARGI WEBER BRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 4:51.61
552 CHRISTI CHIDESTER UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 7 4:51.72
856  KARLA HAY UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 8 4:52.88
1008 HURDLES Division: WOMEN EVENT ¢ 48
550  IME AKPAN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY l 13.52 w: 42,22 333
217 LAURA 1AUGS BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 14.05 w: 42,22
866  TRECIA ROBERTS UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 3 1419 w: +2.22 .
450  DARCY AHNER URIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 4 14.31 w: 42,22
854  BRENDA FROST UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 5 14,34 w: 42,22
563 AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 6 14.47 w: 42,22
260 JODY HENDRICKS BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 14.57 w: +2.22
KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 8 14.66 w: 2,22
HIGH Junp Division: WOMEN EVENT & 49
215 CHRIS WILSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 1.75 * 5-08.75
563 AGNETA WESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 1.75 ¥ 5-08.75
158 TRACI OLSEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3 1.70 5-07.0
451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 4 170 5-07.0
259 ANNE HANSEN BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 1.65 5-05.0
658 KAISA SAvOLA U. OF TEXAS - EL PASD 6 1.65 5-05.0
453 AURA COOK UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 1.65 5-05.0
873 TAMMY WAMBEAM UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 8 1.65 5-05.0
TRIPLE Juwp Division: WOMEN EVENT # S0
452 LAVERN CLARKE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 12.23 P 40-01.5
367 DIANE SCHNEIDER COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 2 11.712 38-05.25
156 ALISON MORGAN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3 11.61 38-01.0
859 KATHY JANICKE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ‘4 11.54 37-10.25
658 KAISA SavOLA U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 5 11.45 31-06.75
874 KATHY WILSON URIVERSITY OF WYOMING 6 11.28 31-00.0
871 SHELLY THACKER UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 1 11.16 36-07.25
563 AGNETA WESTEN UTRH STATE UNIVERSITY 8 11.07 -03.75
4002 DASH Division: WOMEN EVENT 3 51
AMDREA BUSH COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY | 54.46 s
CATHERINE NCKINNEY UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 2 55.52 L
454 SONYA HOMELL U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3 85.91 s
560 JANELLE NIELSEN UTAH STATE WMIVERSITY ‘ 56.35 33
558 aMY LM UTAN STATE UNIVERSITY 5 86.64 a2t
551 LA SASRE BELL GTAH BTATE UNIVERSITY 6 56.89 s
855  XIWEWA GONIALES ONIVERSITY OF WYOWING 7 §8.50 833




1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO HAY 16, 1990

100n DASH Division: WOMEN EVENT & 52
==-===-=== Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer ----------=-cc-ccoce--

ENTRANT & NANE €R AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK

....................................................................................................

457  WATRYNA JONES UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 11.61 w: 40,20 38
550  IME AKPAN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 11.64 w: $0.20 33
455  TERRIAK FLORENCE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 3 11.69 w: 40,20 %3
352 KELLY DELPH COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 4 11.94 w: +0.20

271 BROOKE STANTON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY S 12.16 w: 40,20

866  TRECIA ROBERTS UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 6 12.32 w: 40.20

650  HELEN DARTHARD U. OF TEXAS - EL PASD 7 12.64 w: $0.20
800n RUN Division: WOMEN EVENT & 53
B6S  MARY SEHMANN UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 1 2:12.12

561  PATRICIA OTIEDE UTAR STATE UNIVERSITY 2 2:13.76

458 EDNA LANKRY UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 3 2:14.50

872 VERONICA TRUJILLO UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ‘ 2:14.90

263 ELIZABETH KATOA BRIGHAM YOUNE UNIVERSITY 5 2:15.5%

270 TRICIA RICHARDSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 2:16.35

269  MICOLE RICHARDSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 2:20.83

753 DEBRA JORGENSEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ] 2:28.46

277 LAURA 1AUGG BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 1:00.98 3
257  KATHY GORDON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 1:01.95 ¥
450  DARCY AHNER UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 3 1:02.21 3
461  CATHERINE MCKINNEY UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 4 1:03.07 b
364  MARY NORWESH COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 5 1:03.75

358  KELLY LAZZERI COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY ¢ 1:05.47

558  AMY LUTI UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1:06.04

362  SHANNON MEREDITH COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 8 1:06.32
200m DASH Division: NOMEN EVENT 8 59
457 NATAYNA JONES UNIVERSITY OF MEW MEXICO 1 23.88 w: -2.38 %
455  TERRIAN FLORENCE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 2 24.19 w: -2.38 %
351  ANDREA BUSH COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 3 24.32 w: -2.38 %
950  IME AKPAN UTAR STATE UMIVERSITY 4 24.39 w: -2.38
352 KELLY DELPH COLORADD STATE UMIVERSITY 5§ 24.85 w: -2.38
S60  JAMELLE MIELSEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ) 25.30 w: -2.38
551 LA SABRE BELL UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 7 25.40 w; -2.38
866  TRECIA ROBERTS UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 8 25.50 w: -2.38
50008 RUN Division: WOMEN EVENT 8 56

_ 214 LEMINE W, WMITESIDES BSRIGHAN YOUNS UMIVERSITY 1 17:56.46 3
% 356  CATHY RATRICK COLORADD STATE UNIVERSITY 2 18:15.16 s

8§58  NECIA HOFFMAN UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 3 18:18.75 3
254 LISA CHIPNAN SRIGHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY 4 18:21. 24 s
256  SONDRA CINB SRIGHAM YOUMS UMIVERSITY 5 18:24.33

265  MNGELA LEE BRIGHAN YOUNG UMIVERSITY 3 18:33.67

763 JEMNIFER WARD UNIVERSITY OF UTem 7 18:34.79

860  DODIE KOCSIS UNIVERSITY OF SYOMING 8 18:37.38




1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

WAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADD HAY 16, 199C
4x400 RELRY Division: WOMEN EVENT § &7
- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer ----------ss===s=cno=s
ENTRANT § NAME GR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
469  WEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1 3:43.70 P2
280  BRIGHAM YOQUNG U. BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 3:46.02 3
566  UTaH STATE UTAK STATE UNIVERSITY 3 3:51.4 z
877 V. OF WYOMING UNIVERSITY OF WYONING ] 3:52.53 3
371 COLORADO STATE U, COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY S 3:52.97 s
659  U. OF TEXAS-EL PASO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO é 4:03.13

....................................................................................................
....................................................................................................
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